
LATINO HEALTH & 
COMMUNITY RESOURCES
A resource for health providers who serve the 
Hispanic communities of metropolitan Washington

2016-2017 Directory



The Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments is an 
independent, nonprofit association that brings area leaders 
together to address major regional issues in the District of 
Columbia, suburban Maryland, and Northern Virginia. COG’s 
membership is comprised of 300 elected officials from 22 local 
governments, the Maryland and Virginia state legislatures, and 
U.S. Congress.

ABOUT COG



2016-2017 Directory

Latino Health & 
Community Resources



Directory entries were finalized on August 17, 2016. 

This publication was produced by COG with assistance from 
the Avance Center for the Advancement of Immigrant/Refugee 
Heath, Milken Institute School of Public Health at The George 
Washington University.

Special thanks to all the agencies in this directory for their 
collaboration and for their dedication to addressing the needs of 
ALL communities of metropolitan Washington. 

Alternative formats of this document are available upon request. 
Visit www.mwcog.org/accommodations or call (202) 962-3300 
or (202) 962-3213 (TDD).



In Case of a 
Medical Emergency Dial 

9-1-1



	 Contents

09	 Message from the Executive Director
10	 Using this Resource Directory	
12	 Affordable Care Act and Health Insurance Information	

15 	 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
16 	 District of Columbia Department of Health	
16 	 District of Columbia Department of Behavioral Health	
17	 Access to Care	
17	 Advocacy	
23	 Business Development	
24	 Cancer Detection and Prevention	
25	 Career Development	
26	 Citizenship Services	
26	 Civic Engagement	
27	 Community Outreach	
28	 Counseling	
28	 Cultural Development	
29	 Domestic Violence Counseling	
29	 Education	
33	 Family Literacy	
34	 Family Support	
35	 Foster Family Services	
36	 Grant Programs	
36	 Health Education	
37	 Healthcare	
42	 Healthcare System Navigation	
42	 Higher Education	
43	 Housing	
45	 Hunger Relief
45	 Immigration	
47	 Job Placement	
47	 Language	
48	 Legal	
50	 Medical Care	
50	 Medical Coverage	
51	 Mental Health	
52	 Outreach	
53	 Psychiatry	
53	 Scholarships	
54	 Social Marketing	
55	 Social Services	



56	 Supportive Services	
56	 Survivorship	
57	 Tutoring	
57	 Workforce Development	
58	 Youth Development	
61	 Youth Services	

63	 SUBURBAN MARYLAND	
64	 Maryland Department of Health and Mental Health	
64	 Charles County Department of Health	
64	 Frederick County Department of Health	
64	 Montgomery County Department of Health and Human 
	 Services	
64	 Prince George’s County Health Department	
65	 Advocacy	
67	 Business Development
67	 Community Engagement
68	 Community Outreach
70	 Education	
71	 Family Services	
72	 Financial Counseling	
72	 Foster Family Services	
73	 Health Access	
73	 Health Education	
74	 Healthcare	
76	 Housing	
76	 Hunger Relief	
77	 Life Counseling	
78	 Mental and Behavioral Health Counseling	
80	 WIC	
81	 Youth Development	
82	 Youth Empowerment	

83	 NORTHERN VIRGINIA	
84	 Virginia Department of Health	
84	 City of Alexandria Health Department
84	 Arlington County Public Health Services	
84	 Fairfax County Health Department	
84	 Loudoun County Health Department	
84	 Prince William County Department of Health	
85	 Advocacy	
87	 Career Development	
88	 Civic Engagement	
89	 Community Outreach	
95	 Counseling	



95	 Domestic Violence Counseling	
96	 Education	
99	 Foster Family Services	
100	 Healthcare	
105	 Housing	
106	 Immigration	
107	 Language	
108	 Legal Services	
109	 Mental and Behavioral Health	
110	 Pharmaceutical	
110	 Recreation	
111	 Supportive Services	
111	 Youth Empowerment
113	 Youth Leadership	



9

Because a wide variety of issues can 
affect an individual’s health, we at 

the Metropolitan Washington Council of 
Governments believe this regional directory 
of services will help you and your clients find 
the right kind of care.  The Latino Health and 
Community Resources Directory includes 
agencies offering health care services, 
programs for children and the elderly, as 
well as those that specialize in searching for 
housing and employment.  

Thank you for the work that you do and for partnering with us as we 
address health care, a major concern for this region and the nation. 
Through efforts to ensure the health of the Latino community, the 
largest minority group in metropolitan Washington, I believe the Council 
of Governments can advance our vision - and the term we use as the 
unifying theme for all our work - Region Forward!

MESSAGE FROM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR CHUCK BEAN TO 
COMMUNITY SERVICE AND HEALTH PROVIDERS



10

The Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments is pleased to 
present the COG Regional Latino Health and Community Resources 

Directory. This directory is designed to provide an easy to use reference 
of agencies and organizations that offer assistance and health services 
to members of the Latino communities within the District of Columbia, 
Northern Virginia, and Suburban Maryland. 

The directory is aimed for service providers and public health 
professionals and offers a list of agencies, nonprofit organizations, 
health centers, and faith-based organizations that provide assistance 
to members of the Latino community. 

The directory is categorized by state, and then by type of service, 
including advocacy, education, health, housing, and mental health 
and substance abuse counseling. Although listings are divided by 
state, many agencies serve residents from multiple jurisdictions. For 
example, you may find a low-cost health clinic listed under the District 
of Columbia that would be an appropriate referral site for Montgomery 
County, Maryland.

USING THIS RESOURCE DIRECTORY



11

Each agency has an icon that represents costs for services, bilingual/
Spanish services, and public transportation:

Copies of this resource are available for download through the COG 
website at www.mwcog.org.

Bus: Lists bus(es) that pass closest to location

Costs for Services: costs vary, and may be income-based or 
determined on a sliding scale.

No Costs for Services: although there may be certain costs 
involved, like one-time membership fees, most services are free 
for clients.

Bilingual Services/Spanish speaking employees.

Metro: Lists Metro station(s) closest to location



12

In March 2010, President Obama signed comprehensive health 
reform, the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act (ACA), into law. 

The law makes preventive care—including family planning and related 
services—more accessible and affordable for many Americans.  

The Health Insurance Marketplace is a way to find health coverage that 
fits different budgets and needs. 

Insurance plans in the Marketplace are offered by private companies, 
and they cover essential health benefits. No plan can turn away or 
charge an applicant because of an existing illness or medical condition. 
They must cover treatments for these conditions. Plans can’t charge 
women more than men for the same plan.

The Marketplace simplifies the plan search for health coverage by 
gathering the options available in the applicant’s area in one place. 
At the Marketplace, an applicant can compare plans based on price, 
benefits, quality, and other features important to the applicant before 
making a selection. Information about prices and benefits are written 
in simple language to provide a clear picture of premium payments and 
the benefits and protections provided. The applicant can choose the 
combination of price and coverage that fits the needs and budget of the 
applicant. While all insurance plans are offered by private companies, 
the Marketplace is run by the state in the District of Columbia and 
Maryland and by the federal government in Virginia. 

There are three ways to apply for Marketplace coverage: online, by mail, 
or in-person with the help of the navigator or other qualified helper.

THE AFFORDABLE CARE ACT AND HEALTH INSURANCE 
INFORMATION



13

For information on Maryland, 
visit www.marylandhealthconnection.gov
Phone: (855) 642-8572

For information on the District of Columbia, 
visit www.hbx.dc.gov
Phone: (202) 715-7576

For information on Virginia, 
visit www.healthcare.gov
Phone: (800) 318-2596



14



District of Columbia



16

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
899 North Capitol Street NE
Washington, DC 20002
Phone: (202) 442-5955
Email: doh@dc.gov
www.doh.dc.gov 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL 
HEALTH 
64 New York Avenue, NE, 3rd Floor
Washington, DC 20002
Phone: (202) 673-2200
Email: dbh@dc.gov
www.dbh.dc.gov



D
istrict of Colum

bia

17

NUEVA VIDA
206 N Washington Street, Suite 300 
Alexandria, VA 22314
Phone: 202-223-9100
Fax: 202-223-9600
Email: info@nueva-vida.org
Spanish: www.nueva-vida.org
English: www.nueva-vida.org/index.php?lang=en

Nueva VIDA provides a continuum of culturally sensitive cancer 
support services for Latinas in the DC, Baltimore, and Richmond 
metro areas.

Friendship Heights

Farragut North/West

CAPITAL AREA IMMIGRANTS’ RIGHTS COALITION 
(CAIR)
1612 K Street NW Suite 204
Washington, DC 20006
Phone: 202-331-3320
www.caircoalition.org

CAIR Coalition brings together community groups, pro-bono attorneys, 
volunteers and immigrants from the District of Columbia, Virginia 
and Maryland working to ensure that all immigrants are treated with 
fairness, dignity, and respect for their human and civil rights.

ADVOCACY

ACCESS TO CARE

CARECEN
1460 Columbia Rd, NW Suite C-1 
Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-328-9799
Email: info@carecendc.org
www.carecendc.org



18

CHILDREN’S LAW CENTER
616 H Street NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-467-4900
www.childrenslawcenter.org

Children’s Law Center envisions a future in which every child in the 
District of Columbia has a solid foundation of family, health, and 
education. They work toward this vision by providing legal services 
to at-risk children and their families and by using the knowledge 
gained from representing individual clients to advocate for changes 
in the law and its implementation.

Columbia Heights

Gallery Place/Chinatown

Central American Resource Center (CARECEN), is a community based 
organization that seeks to foster the comprehensive development 
of the Latino community in the Washington metropolitan region. 
Founded to protect the rights of refugees arriving from conflict in 
Central America and to help ease their transition by providing 
legal services in immigration, housing and citizenship, as well as 
empowerment, civil rights advocacy, and civic training.

CONSUMER HEALTH FOUNDATION
1400 16th Street, NW Suite 710
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 202-939-3390
www.consumerhealthfdn.org

The Consumer Health Foundation aims to achieve health justice in 
the region through activities that advance the health and well-being 
of under-served communities. They support initiatives that empower 
consumers to make decisions and take actions that improve 
personal, family, and community health.

Dupont Circle



D
istrict of Colum

bia

19

GALA HISPANIC THEATER
3333 14th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20010
Phone: 202-234-7174
www.galatheatre.org

Promotion of Latino performing arts and culture through the 
presentation of bilingual theatre, poetry, music, and dance. GALA 
has programs aimed at youth and elementary aged children.

Columbia Heights

GREATER WASHINGTON HISPANIC CHAMBER OF 
COMMERCE
910 17th St. NW, Suite 1150
Washington, DC 20006
Phone: 202-728-0352
www.gwhcc.org

A membership driven organization that supports the economic 
development of the region by facilitating the success of Latino and 
other minority-owned businesses and the communities they serve 
through networking, advocacy, education, and access to capital.

FarragutWest/North

HEALTH AMERICAS FOUNDATION
1501 16th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 202-797-4335
www.healthyamericas.org

The Health Foundation for the Americas (HFA) seeks to develop the 
financial capital needed to maximize the health of people throughout 
the Americas. We are a U.S. based national non-governmental 
organization (501c3) that strives to improve and further the health 
of individuals and families in their communities. Our actions are 
tailored to the needs and resources that exist at the local level.

915, G2, S1, S2, S4, S9 



20

HISPANIC ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGES AND 
UNIVERSITIES (HACU) NATIONAL INTERNSHIP 
PROGRAM (HNIP)
One Dupont Circle, Suite 430 
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 202-467-0893
www.hacu.net

Our nation’s economic and social success rests on the level of skills 
and knowledge attained by Hispanics, now the nation’s largest 
minority population.  Education, indisputably, is the key.  HACU is 
committed to Hispanic success in education, from kindergarten 
through graduate school and into the work force of tomorrow.  
Everyone has a stake in HACU’s crucial goals: to promote the 
development of member colleges and universities; to improve access 
to and the quality of postsecondary educational opportunities for 
Hispanic students; and to meet the needs of business, industry, 
and government through the development and sharing of resources, 
information, and expertise.

Dupont Circle

HISPANIC ASSOCIATION ON CORPORATE 
RESPONSIBILITY
1220 L St. NW, Suite 701
Washington, DC 20005
Phone: 202-682-4012
www.hacr.org

Founded in 1986, HACR is one of the most influential advocacy 
organizations in the nation representing 16 national Hispanic 
organizations in the U.S. and Puerto Rico.  Its mission is to advance 
the inclusion of Hispanics in Corporate America commensurate with 
our economic contributions.

McPherson Square



D
istrict of Colum

bia

21

HISPANIC FEDERATION, INC.
1133 19th Street NW, Suite 1035
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 866-432-9832
www.hispanicfederation.org

The Hispanic Federation provides grants to a broad network of 
Latino nonprofit agencies serving the most vulnerable members 
of the Hispanic community and advocates nationally with respect 
to the vital issues of education, health, immigration, economic 
empowerment, civic engagement, and the environment.

LATIN AMERICAN YOUTH CENTER
1419 Columbia Road NW 
Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-319-2225
www.layc-dc.org

Their mission is to empower a diverse population of under-served 
youth to achieve a successful transition to adulthood, through 
multi-cultural, comprehensive, and innovative programs that 
address youth’s social, academic, and career needs. LAYC-DC offers 
multi-lingual, culturally sensitive programs including educational 
enhancement, social services, workforce investment, community 
wellness, art, and media advocacy programs. 

MAYOR’S OFFICE ON LATINO AFFAIRS
2000 14th Street, NW 2nd Floor
Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202-671-2825
ola.dc.gov

The Mayor’s Office on Latino Affairs (OLA) was established in 1976 to 
serve as a liaison between the DC Government and the city’s Latino 
community. Today OLA reaches thousands through its community-
based grants program, advocacy, community relations, and outreach 

Columbia Heights

FarragutWest/North



22

U Street

services targeted at D.C. Latino residents to ensure accessibility to 
a full range of health, education, housing, economic development, 
and employment services. The mission of the Office on Latino Affairs 
is to improve the quality of life of the District’s Latino residents by 
addressing a broad range of social and economic needs through 
strategic management of public and private partnerships, expertise 
on policy, community relations, civic engagement, and community-
based grants.

NATIONAL COUNCIL OF LA RAZA (NCLR)
1126 16th St NW, Suite 600
Washington DC 20036
Phone: 202-785-1670
www.nclr.org 

The largest national Hispanic civil rights and advocacy organization in 
the US, NCLR works to improve opportunities for Hispanic Americans. 
Through its network of nearly 300 affiliated community based 
organizations, NCLR reaches millions of Hispanics each year. NCLR 
conducts applied research, policy analysis, and advocacy, providing 
a Latino perspective in five key areas: asset investments, civil rights 
immigration, education, employment, economic status, and health. 
It also provides capacity building assistance to its affiliates who work 
at the state and local level to advance opportunities for individuals 
and families.

NATIONAL HISPANIC COUNCIL ON AGING
734 15th Street NW, Suite 1050
Washington, DC 20005
Phone: 202-347-9733
www.nhcoa.org

The National Hispanic Council on Aging (NHCOA) is the leading 
national organization working to improve the lives of Hispanic 
older adults, their families, and their caregivers. NHCOA has been 
a strong voice dedicated to promoting, educating, and advocating 

FarragutWest/North



D
istrict of Colum

bia

23

32, 36

BREAD FOR THE CITY IN DC FOR PLANNED 
PARENTHOOD
1525 7th St NW
Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-347-8500
www.plannedparenthood.org/health-center/all/all/20036 

Planned Parenthood provides reproductive health care in four 
locations through the DC Metro region, education programs to 
support responsible decision-making, and advocacy to protect 
individuals’ rights to make those decisions.  

LATINO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CENTER
DC Office: 641 S Street NW, Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-588-5102
MD Office: 11002 Veirs Mill Road, Suite 503, Wheaton, MD 20902
Phone: 866-977-5332
www.ledcmetro.org

LEDCs mission is to drive the economic and social advancement 
of low- to-moderate-income Latinos and other D.C. area residents 
by equipping them with the skills and tools to achieve financial 
independence and become leaders in their communities.

93, 96, X3

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

for research, policy, and practice in the areas of economic security, 
health, and housing for more than 30 years.

Shaw-Howard



24

GREATER WASHINGTON HISPANIC CHAMBER OF 
COMMERCE
910 17th St. NW, Suite 1150
Washington, DC 20006
Phone: 202 728-0352
www.gwhcc.org

Founded in 1976, the Greater Washington Hispanic Chamber of 
Commerce is a membership driven organization that supports the 
economic development of the Washington, DC metropolitan region 
by facilitating the success of Latino and other minority-owned 
businesses and the communities they serve through networking, 
advocacy, education, and access to capital.

MEDSTAR WASHINGTON HOSPITAL CENTER 
WASHINGTON CANCER INSTITUTE: CANCER 
PREVENTORIUM
110 Irving Street NW
Washington, DC 20010
Phone: 202 877-7929
www.whcenter.org

The Cancer Preventorium is one of the few centers in the Washington 
metropolitan area dedicated exclusively to cancer prevention and 
detection. The services provided include evaluation of personal 
cancer risks, performing physical exams to screen for cancer, 
individualized counseling on ways to reduce cancer risks, educate 
about the importance of early detection, and teaching how to 
perform self-exams. 

Brookland/CUAD8, H2, H4

CANCER DETECTION AND PREVENTION

FarragutWest/North



D
istrict of Colum

bia

25

CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC CAUCUS INSTITUTE
1128 16th St NW
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 202-543-1771
www.chci.org

CHCI’s mission is to develop the next generation of Latino leaders 
by creating an educated and civically active Latino community 
who participates at the local, state, and federal policy decision-
making levels. CHCI offers educational and leadership development 
programs, services, and activities that promote the growth of 
participants as effective professionals and strong leaders.

JUBILEE JOBS
2712 Ontario Road NW, Washington, DC 20009
Phone:	202-667-8970
2419 Minnesota Ave SE, Washington, DC 20020
Phone: 202-758-3710
www.jubileejobs.org

Jubilee Jobs is a nonprofit workforce development organization 
committed to helping the poor, disadvantaged and unemployed 
in the Washington, DC area obtain the jobs they desperately need 
and to guide them in moving beyond poverty toward sustained self-
sufficiency. 

WASHINGTON ENGLISH CENTER
2200 California Street NW
Washington, DC 20008
Phone: 202-387-2222
www.washingtonenglish.org

Language ETC is a nonprofit school that offers high-quality, 
affordable English  Language, Literacy in Spanish, Citizenship and 
computer education programs to immigrants in the DC area. We 
provide a warm and welcoming  environment and our respectful and 

Columbia Heights42, 43, H1, 
30S, 32, 34, 
A31, B2, V2

CAREER DEVELOPMENT

FarragutWest/North



26

42, 43, H1, 
L1, L2

Dupont Circle

committed volunteer teachers provide individual attention to support 
the success of each of our students. All students have unlimited 
access to a computer lab with programs to learn English as well as 
Internet access.

CARECEN
1460 Columbia Rd, NW Suite C-1 
Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-328-9799
Email: info@carecendc.org
www.carecendc.org

Central American Resource Center (CARECEN), a community based 
organization that seeks to foster the comprehensive development 
of the Latino community in the Washington metropolitan region. 
Founded to protect the rights of refugees arriving from conflict in 
Central America and to help ease their transition by providing 
legal services in immigration, housing and citizenship, as well as 
empowerment, civil rights advocacy, and civic training.

LEAGUE OF UNITED LATIN AMERICAN CITIZENS
1133 19th Street NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 202-833-6130
www.lulac.org

LULAC is the largest and oldest Hispanic Organization in the United 
States. LULAC advances the economic condition, educational 
attainment, political influence, health, and civil rights of Hispanic 
Americans through community-based programs operating at more 
than 900 LULAC councils nationwide. The organization involves and 
serves all Hispanic nationality groups.

Columbia Heights

CITIZENSHIP SERVICES

CIVIC ENGAGEMENT



D
istrict of Colum

bia

27

HISPANIC COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
50 F Street NW, 8th Floor
Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-637-8800
www.hcnmedia.com

Hispanic Communications Network (HCN) is a unique hybrid social 
marketing and media organization that goes beyond translations and 
traditional advertising. They develop multi-platform communications 
solutions that reach millions of US Latinos to improve their quality of 
life. By combining the power of popular media together with grassroots 
marketing outreach efforts, HCN’s comprehensive communications 
solutions connect target Latino audiences to clients’ messages 
around issues of health, the environment, homeownership, financial 
literacy, immigration, civic participation and education, to name a 
few. 

COMMUNITY OUTREACH

MAYOR’S OFFICE ON LATINO AFFAIRS
2000 14th Street, NW 2nd Floor
Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202-671-2825
ola.dc.gov

The Mayor’s Office on Latino Affairs (OLA) was established in 1976 to 
serve as a liaison between the DC Government and the city’s Latino 
community. Today OLA reaches thousands through its community-
based grants program, advocacy, community relations, and outreach 
services targeted at D.C. Latino residents to ensure accessibility to 
a full range of health, education, housing, economic development, 
and employment services. The mission of the Office on Latino Affairs 
is to improve the quality of life of the District’s Latino residents by 
addressing a broad range of social and economic needs through 
strategic management of public and private partnerships, expertise 

FarragutWest/North

FarragutWest/North



28

Columbia Heights

LATIN AMERICAN YOUTH CENTER
1419 Columbia Road NW 
Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-319-2225
www.layc-dc.org

Their mission is to empower a diverse population of under-served 
youth to achieve a successful transition to adulthood, through 
multi-cultural, comprehensive, and innovative programs that 
address youth’s social, academic, and career needs. LAYC-DC offers 
multi-lingual, culturally sensitive programs including educational 
enhancement, social services, workforce investment, community 
wellness, art, and media advocacy programs. 

Columbia Heights

COUNSELING

CULTURAL DEVELOPMENT

GALA HISPANIC THEATER
3333 14th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20010
Phone: 202-234-7174
www.galatheatre.org

Promotion of Latino performing arts and culture through the 
presentation of bilingual theatre, poetry, music, and dance. GALA 
has programs aimed at youth and elementary aged children. 

Columbia Heights

on policy, community relations, civic engagement, and community-
based grants.



D
istrict of Colum

bia

29

LA CLINICA DEL PUEBLO
Main Office: 2831 15th St NW, Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-462-4788
Youth Center: 3055 Mount Pleasant St NW, Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-507-4800
Email: info@lcdp.org
www.lcdp.org  

A nonprofit organization and federally qualified health center with 
the mission to build a healthy Latino community through culturally 
appropriate health services, focusing on those most in need. 
Provides culturally and linguistically appropriate services such as 
primary care, mental health and substance abuse services, HIV/
AIDS support, from testing and counseling to linkages to medical care 
and social services; support services including language services, 
entitlement and case management programs, and health education 
and outreach to the target population: low-income, uninsured or 
under-insured in the Latino community.

Columbia Heights

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COUNSELING

CENTRONIA
DC Headquarters:1420 Columbia Road NW, Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202-332-4200
DC Location: 1288 Upshur Street, NW, Washington, DC 20011
Phone: 202-726 -1275
MD Location: 1345 University Blvd.,Takoma Park, MD 20912	
Phone: 301-543-8040
www.centronia.org

Centronia is a nationally recognized multicultural learning 
community with pioneering approaches to bilingual education.

Columbia 
Heights

52, 54, S4, H4, 64, 53, E2
60, 62, 63, 70

EDUCATION



30

THE FAMILY PLACE
3309 16th St NW
Washington, DC 20010
Phones: 202-265-0149
www.thefamilyplacedc.org

The mission of The Family Place is to empower low-income families 
and to foster the optimal development of their young children through 
educational and support services.  The Family Place achieves its 
mission by offering services in three program areas: Family Literacy, 
Family Wellness, and Family Stability.

Columbia Heights

HISPANIC ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGES AND 
UNIVERSITIES (HACU) NATIONAL INTERNSHIP 
PROGRAM (HNIP)
One Dupont Circle, Suite 430 
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 202-467-0893
www.hacu.net

Our nation’s economic and social success rests on the level of skills 
and knowledge attained by Hispanics, now the nation’s largest 
minority population.  Education, indisputably, is the key.  HACU is 
committed to Hispanic success in education, from kindergarten 
through graduate school and into the work force of tomorrow.  
Everyone has a stake in HACU’s crucial goals: to promote the 
development of member colleges and universities; to improve access 
to and the quality of postsecondary educational opportunities for 
Hispanic students; and to meet the needs of business, industry, 
and government through the development and sharing of resources, 
information, and expertise.

Dupont Circle



D
istrict of Colum

bia

31

HISPANIC NATIONAL BAR ASSOCIATION
1020 19th Street NW, Suite 505
Washington, D.C. 20036
Phone: 202-223-4777
www.hnba.com

The Hispanic National Bar Association (HNBA) is the incorporated, 
nonprofit, national association of Hispanic attorneys, judges, law 
professors, and law students committed to promoting the goals and 
objectives of the Association. The HNBA has been the principal force 
behind the increased representation of Hispanics in all sectors of 
the legal profession, and has served as the legal voice for Hispanics 
for 20 years.	

LATIN AMERICAN MONTESSORI  
BILINGUAL PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL
1375 Missouri Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20011
Phone: 202-726-6200
1800 Perry St, NE, Washington, DC 20018
Phone: 202-525-5105
www.lambpcs.org

LAMB offers a unique model that provides Bilingual (English and 
Spanish) Montessori Public Education to diverse, urban families in 
the nation’s capital. Since children must begin attending the school 
at three or four years old, LAMB is a community that embraces our 
active parent community and maintains a staff that is committed to 
children and promotes peace and equality for all.

52, 53, 54, E2, E3, E4, 
S1, S2

LATINO STUDENT FUND
3480 Woodley Rd. NW 
Washington, DC 20016
Phone: 202-244-3438
www.latinostudentfund.org

The Latino Student Fund Scholarship Program was founded in 1994 
by community leaders, educators, and parents who recognized the 
overwhelming need to combat school dropout rates in the Latino 

FarragutWest/North



32

WASHINGTON ENGLISH CENTER
2200 California Street NW
Washington DC, 20008
Phone: 202-387-2222
www.washingtonenglish.org

Language ETC is a nonprofit school that offers high-quality, 
affordable English  Language, Literacy in Spanish, Citizenship and 
computer education programs to immigrants in the DC area. We 
provide a warm and welcoming  environment and our respectful 
and committed volunteer teachers provide individual attention 
to support the success of each of our students. All students have 
unlimited access to a computer lab with programs to learn English 
as well as Internet access.

42, 43, H1, 
L1, L2

Dupont Circle

Woodley Park 96, X3

MARTHA’S TABLE
2114 14th Street NW
Washington, DC 20009 
Phone: 202-328-6608
www.marthastable.org

Martha’s Table works with our community to increase access to a 
Healthy Start for DC children, Healthy Eating for DC families, and 
Healthy Connections so DC youth and families can find jobs and be 
successful in life.

U Street 52, 53, 54

community. The Tutoring Program was founded in 1998 to provide 
supplemental academic support to at-risk and underprivileged 
Latino youth. The Listo and Listo Rapido college preparation courses 
for high school students were added to the list of program offerings 
in 2010. The LSF Access Program officially launched in the fall of 
2011 and is continually modified and expanded to meet the changing 
needs of the Latino community.



D
istrict of Colum

bia

33

BREAD FOR THE CITY IN DC FOR PLANNED 
PARENTHOOD
1525 7th St NW
Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-347-8500
www.plannedparenthood.org/health-center/all/all/20036

JUBILEE JUMPSTART
2525 Ontario Road NW, Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202-506-4607
2419 Minnesota Ave SE, Washington, DC 20020
Phone: 202-758-3710
Email: info@jubileejumpstart.org
www.jubileejumpstart.org

Jubilee JumpStart prepares children from low-income families for 
success in school and life.  They provide a high-quality, evidence-
based program, focused on social and emotional well-being, in 
partnership with families and the community.

42, 43, H1

FAMILY LITERACY

MARY’S CENTER
2333 Ontario Road, NW
Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202 483-8196
www.maryscenter.org

Mary’s Center, founded in 1988, is a Federally Qualified Health 
Center that provides health care, family literacy, and social services 
individuals whose needs too often go unmet by the public and private 
systems. Mary’s Center uses a holistic, multi-pronged approach to 
help each participant access individualized services that set them 
on the path toward good health, stable families, and economic 
independence. The Center offers high-quality, professional care in 
a safe and trusting environment to residents from the entire DC 
metropolitan region, including individuals from over 110 countries.

Columbia Heights



34

SPANISH EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT CENTER
4110 Kansas Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20011	
Phone: 202-722-4404
www.sedcenter.org

The SED Center provides bilingual daycare and preschool programs 
for children ages three months to four years old. A high quality adult 
education program is also offered that includes English for Speakers 
of Other Languages (ESOL), computer training, and GED classes.

60, 62, 63, 70

THE FAMILY PLACE
3309 16th St NW
Washington, DC 20010
Phones: 202-265-0149
www.thefamilyplacedc.org

The mission of The Family Place is to empower low-income families 
and to foster the optimal development of their young children through 
educational and support services. The Family Place achieves its 
mission by offering services in three program areas: Family Literacy, 
Family Wellness, and Family Stability.

Columbia Heights

FAMILY SUPPORT

Planned Parenthood provides reproductive health care in four 
locations through the DC Metro region, education programs to 
support responsible decision-making  and advocacy to protect 
individuals’ rights to make those decisions.  

Shaw-Howard 



D
istrict of Colum

bia

35

BOYS TOWN
4801 Sargent Road NE 
Washington DC 20017
Phone: 202-832-7343
www.boystown.org 

Children and families in the nation’s capital have benefited from 
Boys Town Washington D.C. services since the site opened its doors 
in 1993. Direct care services for children include four Family Homes 
in the District, and a Foster Family Services program that places 
children of all ages in safe homes in the community. The site also 
offers Intervention and Assessment Homes that care for youth in 
crisis and assess their treatment needs, In-Home Family Services, 
and Community Support Services, which focus on providing Common 
Sense Parenting® classes that help parents expand and improve 
their child-rearing skills. These services and programs touch the 
lives of 6,200 children and families in the District of Columbia each 
year.

80, E2

MARTHA’S TABLE
2114 14th Street NW
Washington, DC 20009 
Phone: 202-328-6608
www.marthastable.org

Martha’s Table works with our community to increase access to a 
Healthy Start for DC children, Healthy Eating for DC families, and 
Healthy Connections so DC youth and families can find jobs and be 
successful in life.

U Street 52, 53, 54

FOSTER FAMILY SERVICES



36

MAYOR’S OFFICE ON LATINO AFFAIRS
2000 14th Street, NW 2nd Floor
Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202-671-2825
ola.dc.gov

The Mayor’s Office on Latino Affairs (OLA) was established in 1976 to 
serve as a liaison between the DC Government and the city’s Latino 
community. Today, OLA reaches thousands through its community-
based grants program, advocacy, community relations, and outreach 
services targeted at D.C. Latino residents to ensure accessibility to 
a full range of health, education, housing, economic development, 
and employment services. The mission of the Office on Latino Affairs 
is to improve the quality of life of the District’s Latino residents by 
addressing a broad range of social and economic needs through 
strategic management of public and private partnerships, expertise 
on policy, community relations, civic engagement, and community-
based grants.

HISPANIC FEDERATION, INC.
1133 19th Street NW, Suite 1035
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 866-432-9832
www.hispanicfederation.org

The Hispanic Federation provides grants to a broad network of 
Latino nonprofit agencies serving the most vulnerable members 
of the Hispanic community and advocates nationally with respect 
to the vital issues of education, health, immigration, economic 
empowerment, civic engagement, and the environment.

U Street

GRANT PROGRAMS

HEALTH EDUCATION

FarragutWest/North



D
istrict of Colum

bia

37

COMMUNITY OF HOPE
4 Atlantic Street SW, Washington, DC 20032
801 17th Street NE, Washington, DC 20002
1413 Girard Street NW, Washington, DC 20009
3715 2nd Street SE, Washington, DC 20032
2250 Champlain Street NW, Washington, DC 20009
1320 Mississippi Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20032
Phone: 202-407-7747
www.communityofhopedc.org 

Community of Hope’s mission is to improve the health and quality 
of life for low-income, homeless, and under-served families and 
individuals in the District of Columbia by providing healthcare, 
housing with supportive services, educational opportunities, and 
spiritual support.

Dupont Circle

CONSUMER HEALTH FOUNDATION
1400 16th Street NW, Suite 710
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 202-939-3390
www.consumerhealthfdn.org

The mission of the Consumer Health Foundation is to achieve 
health justice in the Washington, D.C. region through activities 
that advance the health and well-being of historically under-served 
communities. They support initiatives that empower consumers to 
make decisions and take actions that improve personal, family, and 
community health.

DC PRIMARY CARE ASSOCIATION
1620 I Street NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20006
Phone: 202-638-0252
www.dcpca.org

DCPCA is a leader in the health care community as a nonprofit 
health action and advocacy organization working to ensure that all 

Dupont Circle

HEALTHCARE



38

McPherson 
Square

residents of Washington, DC have the ability and opportunity to lead 
healthier lives through increased health care coverage, expanded 
access, improved quality, workforce development, and enhanced 
communication.

LA CLINICA DEL PUEBLO
Main Office: 2831 15th St NW Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-462-4788
Youth Center: 3055 Mount Pleasant St NW Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-507-4800
Email: info@lcdp.org
www.lcdp.org  

A nonprofit organization and federally qualified health center with 
the mission to build a healthy Latino community through culturally 
appropriate health services, focusing on those most in need. 
Provides culturally and linguistically appropriate services such as 
primary care, mental health and substance abuse services, HIV/
AIDS support, from testing and counseling to linkages to medical care 
and social services; support services including language services, 
entitlement and case management programs, and health education 
and outreach to the target population: low-income, uninsured or 
under-insured in the Latino community.

Columbia Heights

MARY’S CENTER
2333 Ontario Road, NW
Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202 483-8196
www.maryscenter.org

Mary’s Center, founded in 1988, is a Federally Qualified Health 
Center that provides health care, family literacy, and social services 
individuals whose needs too often go unmet by the public and private 
systems. Mary’s Center uses a holistic, multi-pronged approach to 
help each participant access individualized services that set them 
on the path toward good health, stable families, and economic 



D
istrict of Colum

bia

39

NATIONAL ALLIANCE FOR HISPANIC HEALTH
1501 16th Street NW
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 202-387-5000
www.hispanichealth.org

The Alliance aims improve the health and well-being of Hispanics 
in the United States and Puerto Rico. They meet their mission by 
informing and mobilizing consumers. They support health and 
human service providers in the delivery of quality care, improve the 
science base for accurate decision making, promote appropriate 
use of technology, ensure accountability, and advocate on behalf of 
Hispanics. 

NATIONAL HISPANIC COUNCIL ON AGING
734 15th Street NW, Suite 1050
Washington, DC 20005
Phone: 202-347-9733
www.nhcoa.org

The National Hispanic Council on Aging (NHCOA) is the leading 
national organization working to improve the lives of Hispanic 
older adults, their families, and their caregivers. NHCOA has been 
a strong voice dedicated to promoting, educating, and advocating 
for research, policy, and practice in the areas of economic security, 
health, and housing for more than 30 years.

915, G2, S1, S2, S4, S9

32, 36

Columbia Heights

independence. The Center offers high-quality, professional care in 
a safe and trusting environment to residents from the entire DC 
metropolitan region, including individuals from over 110 countries.



40

BREAD FOR THE CITY IN DC FOR PLANNED 
PARENTHOOD
1525 7th St NW
Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-347-8500
www.plannedparenthood.org/health-center/all/all/20036

Planned Parenthood provides reproductive health care in four 
locations through the DC Metro region, education programs to 
support responsible decision-making, and advocacy to protect 
individuals’ rights to make those decisions.  

NATIONAL HISPANIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION
1920 L St NW, Suite 725 
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 202-628-5895
www.nhmamd.org

Established in 1994 in Washington, DC, the National Hispanic 
Medical Association is a nonprofit association representing the 
interests of 50,000 licensed Hispanic physicians in the United 
States. NHMA’s mission is to empower Hispanic physicians to lead 
efforts to improve the health of Hispanic populations in collaboration 
with the state, regional and local level Hispanic medical societies, 
resident and medical student organizations, and other public and 
private sector partners.

FarragutWest/North

Shaw-Howard 



D
istrict of Colum

bia

41

UNITY HEALTH CARE
1500 Galen Street, SE
Washington DC 20020

1201 Brentwood Road, NE
Washington, DC 20018

1660 Columbia Road, NW
Washington, DC 20009

3720 MLK, Jr. Ave., SE
Washington, DC 20032

123 45th. Street, NE
Washington, DC 20019

4130 Hunt Place, NE
Washington, DC 20019

3924 Minnesota Ave., NE 
Washington, DC 20019

1900 Massachusetts Ave., SE
Building 29
Washington, DC 20003

850 Delaware Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20024

3240 Stanton Road, SE
Washington, DC 20020

3020 14th Street, NW
Washington, D.C., 20009

40 Patterson Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002

Appointments: 202-469-4699
www.unityhealthcare.org 

Unity Health Care’s mission is to 
promote healthier communities 
through compassion, 
comprehensive health, and 
human services, regardless of 
ability to pay.  Unity is currently 
the largest primary health care 
agency in the area with a team 
of more than 980 multicultural 
professionals that include 
medical providers, nurses, 
medical and dental assistants, 
pharmacists, counselors, and 
social workers. Unity Health Care 
provides people in Washington, 
DC with quality health care 
regardless of ability to pay. For 
those who can pay, a sliding 
scale based on family size and 
income is used to determine 
the appropriate amount. Unity 
Health Care accepts Medicaid, 
Medicare, Managed Care 
Organizations, DC Healthcare 
Alliance (DC Chartered Health 
Care Alliance and United Health 
Care Community Plan), and 
other private insurance plans.



42

NUEVA VIDA
206 N Washington Street, Suite 300 
Alexandria, VA 22314
Phone: 202-223-9100
Fax: 202-223-9600
Email: info@nueva-vida.org
Spanish: www.nueva-vida.org/
English: www.nueva-vida.org/index.php?lang=en

Nueva VIDA provides a continuum of culturally sensitive cancer 
support services for Latinas in the DC, Baltimore, and Richmond 
metro areas.

Friendship Heights

HISPANIC SERVING HEALTH PROFESSIONS 
SCHOOLS (HSHPS) 
2639 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 203
Washington, D.C. 20008
Phone: 202- 290-1186
www.hshps.org

HSHPS is a nonprofit member-based organization established in 1996 
in response to the President’s Executive Order 12900, “Educational 
Excellence for Hispanic Americans” and HHS’s “Hispanic Agenda 
for Action: Improving Services to Hispanic Americans” initiative. By 
supplying essential academic and career development resources to 
students, faculty, and other health professionals, HSHPS addresses 
the mounting public health issues of providing quality and culturally 
competent healthcare to Hispanics living in the United States.

Woodley Park

HEALTHCARE SYSTEM NAVIGATION

HIGHER EDUCATION



D
istrict of Colum

bia

43

CARECEN
1460 Columbia Rd, NW Suite C-1 
Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-328-9799
Email: info@carecendc.org
www.carecendc.org

Central American Resource Center (CARECEN), a community based 
organization that seeks to foster the comprehensive development 
of the Latino community in the Washington metropolitan region. 
Founded to protect the rights of refugees arriving from conflict in 
Central America and to help ease their transition by providing 
legal services in immigration, housing and citizenship, as well as 
empowerment, civil rights advocacy, and civic training.

Columbia Heights

COMMUNITY OF HOPE
1717 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Suite 805 Washington, DC 20036
801 17th Street, NE Washington, DC 20002
1413 Girard Street, NW Washington, DC 20009
3715 2nd Street, SE Washington, DC 20032
2250 Champlain Street, NW Washington, DC 20009
1320 Mississippi Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20032
Phone: 202-407-7747
www.communityofhopedc.org 

Their mission is to improve the health and quality of life for low-
income, homeless, and under-served families and individuals in the 
District of Columbia by providing healthcare, housing with supportive 
services, educational opportunities, and spiritual support.

Dupont Circle

HOUSING

JUBILEE HOUSING
1640 Columbia Road NW 
Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202-299-1240
www.jubileehousing.org



44

42,43, 
H1

Columbia Heights

LATINO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CENTER
DC Office: 641 S Street NW, Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-588-5102
MD Office: 11002 Veirs Mill Road, Suite 503, Wheaton, MD 20902
Phone: 866-977-5332
www.ledcmetro.org

LEDCs mission is to drive the economic and social advancement 
of low- to-moderate-income Latinos and other D.C. area residents 
by equipping them with the skills and tools to achieve financial 
independence and become leaders in their communities.

93, 96, X3

Jubilee Housing is a faith based nonprofit organization founded 
in 1973 to provide affordable housing and supportive services 
to economically disadvantaged residents of the Adams Morgan 
neighborhood of Washington, DC. Jubilee serves more than 700 
individuals and families, and has been a model for programs around 
the country seeking effective responses to the urban affordable 
housing crisis.

HOPE AND A HOME
1439 R Street NW
Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202-387-7091
www.hopeandahome.org

Hope and a Home brings an intensive, multifaceted response 
to address the heart of what is perpetuating poverty with each 
individual family. Using one-on-one coaching and peer support, our 
parents and children build on their aspirations and strengths to 
achieve permanent housing, higher education, rewarding work, and 
valuable connections to their community.

93, 96, X3



D
istrict of Colum

bia

45

BREAD FOR THE CITY
1525 Seventh Street NW, Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-265-2400
1640 Good Hope Road SE, Washington, DC 20020
Phone: 202.561.8587
www.breadforthecity.org

The mission of Bread for the City is to provide vulnerable residents 
of Washington, DC, with comprehensive services, including 
food, clothing, medical care, and legal and social services, in an 
atmosphere of dignity and respect. 

U Street

HUNGER RELIEF

CARECEN
1460 Columbia Rd, NW Suite C-1 
Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-328-9799
Email: info@carecendc.org
www.carecendc.org

Central American Resource Center (CARECEN), a community based 
organization that seeks to foster the comprehensive development 
of the Latino community in the Washington metropolitan region. 

MARTHA’S TABLE
2114 14th Street NW
Washington, DC 20009 
Phone: 202-328-6608
www.marthastable.org

Martha’s Table works with our community to increase access to a 
Healthy Start for DC children, Healthy Eating for DC families, and 
Healthy Connections so DC youth and families can find jobs and be 
successful in life.

U Street

92, V5

IMMIGRATION



46

Columbia Heights

HISPANIC FEDERATION, INC.
1133 19th Street NW, Suite 1035
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 866-432-9832
www.hispanicfederation.org

The Hispanic Federation provides grants to a broad network of 
Latino nonprofit agencies serving the most vulnerable members 
of the Hispanic community and advocates nationally with respect 
to the vital issues of education, health, immigration, economic 
empowerment, civic engagement, and the environment.

Founded to protect the rights of refugees arriving from conflict in 
Central America and to help ease their transition by providing 
legal services in immigration, housing and citizenship, as well as 
empowerment, civil rights advocacy, and civic training.

LEAGUE OF UNITED LATIN AMERICAN CITIZENS
1133 19th Street NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 202-833-6130
www.lulac.org

LULAC is the largest and oldest Hispanic Organization in the United 
States. LULAC advances the economic condition, educational 
attainment, political influence, health, and civil rights of Hispanic 
Americans through community-based programs operating at more 
than 900 LULAC councils nationwide. The organization involves and 
serves all Hispanic nationality groups.

FarragutWest/North

FarragutWest/North



D
istrict of Colum

bia

47

JUBILEE JOBS
2712 Ontario Road NW, Washington, DC 20009
Phone:	202-667-8970
2419 Minnesota Ave SE, Washington, DC 20020
Phone: 202-758-3710
www.jubileejobs.org

Jubilee Jobs is a nonprofit workforce development organization 
committed to helping the poor, disadvantaged, and unemployed 
in the Washington, DC area obtain the jobs they desperately need 
and to guide them in moving beyond poverty toward sustained self-
sufficiency. 

Columbia Heights42, 43, H1, 
30S, 32, 34, 
A31, B2, V2

JOB PLACEMENT

LANGUAGE

LA CLINICA DEL PUEBLO
Main Office: 2831 15th St NW, Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-462-4788
Youth Center: 3055 Mount Pleasant St NW, Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-507-4800
Email: info@lcdp.org
www.lcdp.org  

A nonprofit organization and federally qualified health center with 
the mission to build a healthy Latino community through culturally 
appropriate health services, focusing on those most in need. 
Provides culturally and linguistically appropriate services such as 
primary care, mental health and substance abuse services, HIV/
AIDS support, from testing and counseling to linkages to medical care 
and social services; support services including language services, 
entitlement and case management programs, and health education 
and outreach to the target population: low-income, uninsured or 
under-insured in the Latino community.

Columbia Heights



48

MAYOR’S OFFICE ON LATINO AFFAIRS
2000 14th Street, NW 2nd Floor
Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202-671-2825
ola.dc.gov

The Mayor’s Office on Latino Affairs (OLA) was established in 1976 to 
serve as a liaison between the DC Government and the city’s Latino 
community. Today, OLA reaches thousands through its community-
based grants program, advocacy, community relations, and outreach 
services targeted at D.C. Latino residents to ensure accessibility to 
a full range of health, education, housing, economic development, 
and employment services. The mission of the Office on Latino Affairs 
is to improve the quality of life of the District’s Latino residents by 
addressing a broad range of social and economic needs through 
strategic management of public and private partnerships, expertise 
on policy, community relations, civic engagement, and community-
based grants.

U Street

BREAD FOR THE CITY
1525 Seventh Street NW, Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-265-2400
1640 Good Hope Road SE, Washington, DC 20020
Phone: 202-561-8587
www.breadforthecity.org

The mission of Bread for the City is to provide vulnerable residents 
of Washington, DC, with comprehensive services, including 
food, clothing, medical care, and legal and social services, in an 
atmosphere of dignity and respect. 

U Street

LEGAL

92, V5



D
istrict of Colum

bia

49

CAPITAL AREA IMMIGRANTS’ RIGHTS COALITION 
(CAIR)
1612 K Street NW Suite 204
Washington, DC 20006
Phone: 202-331-3320
www.caircoalition.org

CAIR Coalition brings together community groups, pro-bono attorneys, 
volunteers and immigrants from the District of Columbia, Virginia 
and Maryland working to ensure that all immigrants are treated with 
fairness, dignity, and respect for their human and civil rights.

CHILDREN’S LAW CENTER
616 H Street NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-467-4900
www.childrenslawcenter.org

Children’s Law Center envisions a future in which every child in the 
District of Columbia has a solid foundation of family, health, and 
education. They work toward this vision by providing legal services 
to at-risk children and their families and by using the knowledge 
gained from representing individual clients to advocate for changes 
in the law and its implementation.

HISPANIC NATIONAL BAR ASSOCIATION
1020 19th Street NW, Suite 505
Washington, D.C. 20036
Phone: 202-223-4777
www.hnba.com

The Hispanic National Bar Association (HNBA) is the incorporated, 
nonprofit, national association of Hispanic attorneys, judges, law 
professors, and law students committed to promoting the goals and 
objectives of the Association. The HNBA has been the principal force 
behind the increased representation of Hispanics in all sectors of 

Gallery Place/Chinatown

FarragutWest/North



50

Farragut North/West

U Street

BREAD FOR THE CITY
1525 Seventh Street NW, Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-265-2400
1640 Good Hope Road SE, Washington, DC 20020
Phone: 202-561-8587
www.breadforthecity.org

The mission of Bread for the City is to provide vulnerable residents 
of Washington, DC, with comprehensive services, including 
food, clothing, medical care, and legal and social services, in an 
atmosphere of dignity and respect. 

MEDICAL CARE

the legal profession, and has served as the legal voice for Hispanics 
for 20 years.	

MEDICAL COVERAGE

DC HEALTHY FAMILIES AND DC HEALTHCARE 
ALLIANCE
6856 Eastern Avenue NW, Suite 206, Washington, DC 20002	
Phone: 202-639-4030 or 800-620-7802
TTY/TDD: 877 672 7368
Dental Line: (866) 758-6807
www.dchealthyfamilies.com/Member/MemberHome.aspx

The DC HealthCare Alliance program offers medical assistance to 
District residents who do not qualify for Medicaid or Medicare, or do 
not have any other health insurance. Residents with low income may 
quality to become a member of Alliance. Applicants do not have to 
be US citizens to join DC HealthCare Alliance. 

DC Healthy Families provides free health insurance for DC resident 
families with children under age 19 and for pregnant women who 
meet certain income guidelines. The DC Healthy Families program 

92, V5



D
istrict of Colum

bia

51

Union Station

ANDROMEDA TRANSCULTURAL HEALTH
1400 Decatur Street NW, Washington D.C. 20011 
Phone: 202-291-4707
3601 14th St NW, Washington, DC 20010
Phone: 202-291-0949
www.andromedatransculturalhealth.org

Andromeda Transcultural Health is a nonprofit community-based 
health organization serving district residents with direct service 
to minorities and under-served populations. Established to serve 
Latinos over 43 years ago, Andromeda is committed to providing 
access to quality healthcare under the premise that all humans are 
inherently of equal worth but have cultural and linguistic differences 
that must be considered. Services include primary care, mental 
health services, pharmacy services, a mobile health clinic, substance 
abuse services, and a monthly food market.

LA CLINICA DEL PUEBLO
Main Office: 2831 15th St NW Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-462-4788
Youth Center: 3055 Mount Pleasant St NW Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-507-4800
Email: info@lcdp.org
www.lcdp.org  

A nonprofit organization and federally qualified health center with 
the mission to build a healthy Latino community through culturally 
appropriate health services, focusing on those most in need. 
Provides culturally and linguistically appropriate services such as 
primary care, mental health and substance abuse services, HIV/
AIDS support, from testing and counseling to linkages to medical 

Georgia Ave/Petworth

MENTAL HEALTH

covers doctor visits, vision, dental care, prescription medicines, 
hospital stays, and transportation for appointments. The program 
offers programs for newborn babies, children with disabilities, or 
special health care needs and people with HIV/AIDS. 

52, 53, 54



52

Columbia Heights

NUEVA VIDA
206 N Washington Street, Suite 300  
Alexandria, VA 22314
Phone: 202-223-9100
Fax: 202-223-9600
Email: info@nueva-vida.org
Spanish: www.nueva-vida.org/
English: www.nueva-vida.org/index.php?lang=en

Nueva VIDA provides a continuum of culturally sensitive cancer 
support services for Latinas in the DC, Baltimore, and Richmond 
metro areas.

Friendship Heights

care and social services; support services including language 
services, entitlement and case management programs, and health 
education and outreach to the target population: low-income, 
uninsured or under-insured in the Latino community.

HISPANIC NATIONAL BAR ASSOCIATION
1020 19th Street NW, Suite 505
Washington, D.C. 20036
Phone: 202-223-4777
www.hnba.com

The Hispanic National Bar Association (HNBA) is the incorporated, 
nonprofit, national association of Hispanic attorneys, judges, law 
professors, and law students committed to promoting the goals and 
objectives of the Association. The HNBA has been the principal force 
behind the increased representation of Hispanics in all sectors of 
the legal profession, and has served as the legal voice for Hispanics 
for 20 years.	

OUTREACH

FarragutWest/North



D
istrict of Colum

bia

53

ANDROMEDA TRANSCULTURAL HEALTH
1400 Decatur Street NW, Washington D.C. 20011 
Phone: 202-291-4707
3601 14th St NW, Washington, DC 20010
Phone: 202-291-0949
www.andromedatransculturalhealth.org

Andromeda Transcultural Health is a nonprofit community-based 
health organization serving district residents with direct service 
to minorities and under-served populations. Established to serve 
Latinos over 43 years ago, Andromeda is committed to providing 
access to quality healthcare under the premise that all humans are 
inherently of equal worth but have cultural and linguistic differences 
that must be considered. Services include primary care, mental 
health services, pharmacy services, a mobile health clinic, substance 
abuse services, and a monthly food market.

ALCANZANDO METAS FOUNDATION
700 12th Street, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20005
Phone: 202-250-0887
www.alcanzandometas.org

The Alcanzando Metas Foundation is a nonprofit organization 
dedicated to improving the career chances of young Hispanic/Latino 
women. The organization has a unique series of programs that aim 
to help young Hispanic women enter successful careers in science 
and technology fields.

Georgia Ave/Petworth

Metro Center

PSYCHIATRY

SCHOLARSHIPS

52, 53, 54



54

Dupont Circle

HISPANIC COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
50 F Street NW, 8th Floor
Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-637-8800
www.hcnmedia.com

Hispanic Communications Network (HCN) is a unique hybrid social 
marketing and media organization that goes beyond translations and 
traditional advertising. They develop multi-platform communications 
solutions that reach millions of US Latinos to improve their quality of 
life. By combining the power of popular media together with grassroots 
marketing outreach efforts, HCN’s comprehensive communications 
solutions connect target Latino audiences to clients’ messages 
around issues of health, the environment, homeownership, financial 
literacy, immigration, civic participation and education, to name a 
few. 

FarragutWest/North

SOCIAL MARKETING

HISPANIC ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGES AND 
UNIVERSITIES (HACU) NATIONAL INTERNSHIP 
PROGRAM (HNIP)
One Dupont Circle, Suite 430 
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 202-467-0893
www.hacu.net

Our nation’s economic and social success rests on the level of skills 
and knowledge attained by Hispanics, now the nation’s largest 
minority population.  Education, indisputably, is the key.  HACU is 
committed to Hispanic success in education, from kindergarten 
through graduate school and into the work force of tomorrow.  
Everyone has a stake in HACU’s crucial goals: to promote the 
development of member colleges and universities; to improve access 
to and the quality of postsecondary educational opportunities for 
Hispanic students; and to meet the needs of business, industry and 
government through the development and sharing of resources, 
information and expertise.



D
istrict of Colum

bia

55

BREAD FOR THE CITY
1525 Seventh Street NW, Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-265-2400
1640 Good Hope Road SE, Washington, DC 20020
Phone: 202-561-8587
www.breadforthecity.org

The mission of Bread for the City is to provide vulnerable residents 
of Washington, DC, with comprehensive services, including 
food, clothing, medical care, and legal and social services, in an 
atmosphere of dignity and respect. 

CHILDREN’S LAW CENTER
616 H Street NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-467-4900
www.childrenslawcenter.org

Children’s Law Center envisions a future in which every child in the 
District of Columbia has a solid foundation of family, health, and 
education. They work toward this vision by providing legal services 
to at-risk children and their families and by using the knowledge 
gained from representing individual clients to advocate for changes 
in the law and its implementation.

Gallery Place/Chinatown

U Street

SOCIAL SERVICES

MARY’S CENTER
2333 Ontario Road, NW
Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202 483-8196
www.maryscenter.org

Mary’s Center, founded in 1988, is a Federally Qualified Health 
Center that provides health care, family literacy, and social services 
individuals whose needs too often go unmet by the public and private 
systems. Mary’s Center uses a holistic, multi-pronged approach to 

92, V5



56

Columbia Heights

help each participant access individualized services that set them 
on the path toward good health, stable families, and economic 
independence. The Center offers high-quality, professional care in 
a safe and trusting environment to residents from the entire DC 
metropolitan region, including individuals from over 110 countries.

JUBILEE HOUSING
1640 Columbia Road NW 
Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202-299-1240
www.jubileehousing.org

Jubilee Housing is a faith based nonprofit organization founded 
in 1973 to provide affordable housing and supportive services 
to economically disadvantaged residents of the Adams Morgan 
neighborhood of Washington, DC. Jubilee serves more than 700 
individuals and families, and has been a model for programs around 
the country seeking effective responses to the urban affordable 
housing crisis.

42,43, 
H1

Columbia Heights

SUPPORTIVE SERVICES

NUEVA VIDA
206 N Washington Street, Suite 300  
Alexandria, VA 22314
Phone: 202-223-9100
Fax: 202-223-9600
Email: info@nueva-vida.org
Spanish: www.nueva-vida.org/
English: www.nueva-vida.org/index.php?lang=en

Nueva VIDA provides a continuum of culturally sensitive cancer 
support services for Latinas in the DC, Baltimore, and Richmond 
metro areas.

Friendship Heights

SURVIVORSHIP



D
istrict of Colum

bia

57

ALCANZANDO METAS FOUNDATION
700 12th Street, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20005
Phone: 202-250-0887
www.alcanzandometas.org

The Alcanzando Metas Foundation is a nonprofit organization 
dedicated to improving the career chances of young Hispanic/Latino 
women. The organization has a unique series of programs that aim 
to help young Hispanic women enter successful careers in science 
and technology fields.

Metro Center

TUTORING

HISPANIC SERVING HEALTH PROFESSIONS 
SCHOOLS (HSHPS) 
2639 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 203
Washington, DC 20008
Phone: 202- 290-1186
www.hshps.org

HSHPS is a nonprofit member-based organization established in 1996 
in response to the President’s Executive Order 12900, “Educational 
Excellence for Hispanic Americans” and HHS’s “Hispanic Agenda 
for Action: Improving Services to Hispanic Americans” initiative. By 
supplying essential academic and career development resources to 
students, faculty, and other health professionals, HSHPS addresses 
the mounting public health issues of providing quality and culturally 
competent healthcare to Hispanics living in the United States.

Woodley Park

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT



58

Columbia Heights

BRAINFOOD
1525 Newton Street NW, Washington DC 20010
Phone: 202-667-5515
755 8th Street NW, Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-615-6182
900 Massachusetts Avenue, Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-615-3981
www.brain-food.org

Brainfood is a program where high school aged youth can learn 
about food, nutrition, cooking, and jobs in the food industry through 
activities, games, restaurant visits, cooking in our kitchen, and 
working with guest chefs. Brainfood uses food as a tool to build life 
skills with youth in a fun and creative setting.  

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

ALCANZANDO METAS FOUNDATION
700 12th Street, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20005
Phone: 202-250-0887
www.alcanzandometas.org

The Alcanzando Metas Foundation is a nonprofit organization 
dedicated to improving the career chances of young Hispanic/Latino 
women. The organization has a unique series of programs that aim 
to help young Hispanic women enter successful careers in science 
and technology fields.

BRIGHT BEGINNINGS, INC
128 M Street NW
Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-842-9090
www.brightbeginningsinc.org

Bright Beginnings is dedicated to meeting the immediate needs of 
children and families living in homeless environments by providing 

Metro Center



D
istrict of Colum

bia

59

DC SCORES
1224 M Street NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20005
Phone: 202-393-6999
www.americascores.org/affiliates/dc

DC Scores inspires and promotes academic achievement, community 
involvement, and athleticism among Washington DC youth through 
soccer and creative afterschool activities.

McPherson 
Square

NOMA/Gallaudet

children with a safe, nurturing educational environment, preparing 
children to enter kindergarten ready to learn, and supporting 
homeless parents to stabilize their home lives and become self-
sufficient.

LATIN AMERICAN MONTESSORI BILINGUAL 
PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL
1375 Missouri Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20011
Phone: 202-726-6200
1800 Perry St. NE, Washington, DC 20018
Phone: 202-525-5105
www.lambpcs.org

LAMB offers a unique model that provides Bilingual (English and 
Spanish) Montessori Public Education to diverse, urban families in 
the nation’s capital. Since children must begin attending the school 
at three or four years old, LAMB is a community that embraces our 
active parent community and maintains a staff that is committed to 
children and promotes peace and equality for all.

52, 53, 54, E2, E3, E4, 
S1, S2



60

LATIN AMERICAN YOUTH CENTER
1419 Columbia Road NW 
Washington DC 20009
Phone: 202-319-2225
www.layc-dc.org

Their mission is to empower a diverse population of under-served 
youth to achieve a successful transition to adulthood, through 
multi-cultural, comprehensive, and innovative programs that 
address youth’s social, academic, and career needs. LAYC-DC offers 
multi-lingual, culturally sensitive programs including educational 
enhancement, social services, workforce investment, community 
wellness, art, and media, advocacy programs. 

Columbia Heights

SPANISH EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT CENTER
4110 Kansas Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20011	
Phone: 202-722-4404
www.sedcenter.org

The SED Center provides bilingual daycare and preschool programs 
for children ages three months to four years old. A high quality adult 
education program is also offered that includes English for Speakers 
of Other Languages (ESOL), computer training, and GED classes.

60, 62, 63, 70



D
istrict of Colum

bia

61

42,43, H1 Columbia Heights

JUBILEE HOUSING
1640 Columbia Road NW 
Washington, DC 20009
Phone: 202-299-1240
www.jubileehousing.org

Jubilee Housing is a faith based nonprofit organization founded 
in 1973 to provide affordable housing and supportive services 
to economically disadvantaged residents of the Adams Morgan 
neighborhood of Washington, DC. Jubilee serves more than 700 
individuals and families, and has been a model for programs around 
the country seeking effective responses to the urban affordable 
housing crisis.

YOUTH SERVICES



62



Suburban Maryland



64

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HEALTH 
201 West Preston Street
Baltimore, MD 21201
Phone: 410-767-6500, 1-877-463-3464
Email: dhmh.healthmd@maryland.gov
www.dhmh.maryland.gov

CHARLES COUNTY  DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
4545 Crain Highway
White Plains, MD 20695
Phone: 301-609-6900
www.charlescountyhealth.org

FREDERICK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
350 Montevue Lane
Frederick, MD 21702
Phone: 301-600-1029
http://health.frederickcountymd.gov

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 
HUMAN SERVICES 
401 Hungerford Drive, 5th floor
Rockville, MD  20850
Phone: 240-777-1266
Email: hhsmail@montgomerycountymd.gov
www.montgomerycountymd.gov/hhs

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
1701 McCormick Drive Suite 200
Largo, Maryland 20774
Phone: 301-883-7879
http://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/1588/Health-Services



Suburban M
aryland

65

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FOR PRINCE 
GEORGE’S COUNTY
8181 Professional Place, Suite 275
Landover, MD 20785
Phone: 301-918-8480
www.thecommunityfoundation.org

The Community Foundation for Prince George’s County was founded 
in 1994, and became an affiliate of the Community Foundation for 
the National Capital Region in 1999. The mission of The Community 
Foundation for the National Capital Region is to strengthen the 
Washington metropolitan region by encouraging and supporting 
effective giving and by providing leadership on critical issues in 
our community. The Community Foundation has awarded over 
31 million dollars in grants since 2000 to nonprofit organizations 
serving Prince George’s County and launched critical community 
initiatives that address foreclosure prevention, nonprofit capacity 
building, advocacy and community engagement.

LATIN AMERICAN YOUTH CENTER-DC
8700 Georgia Avenue, Suite 500, Silver Spring MD 20910
Phone: 301-495-0441
7411 Riggs Road, Suite 418, Hyattsville MD 20783
Phone: 301-431-3121
6200 Sheridan Street, Riverdale MD 20737
Phone: 301-779-2851

Their mission is to empower a diverse population of under-served 
youth to achieve a successful transition to adulthood, through multi-
cultural, comprehensive, and innovative programs that address 
youth’s social, academic, and career needs. LAYC-DC offers 
multi-lingual, culturally sensitive programs including educational 
enhancement, social services, workforce investment, community 
wellness, art, and media, advocacy programs. 

F12

ADVOCACY



66

MONTGOMERY COUNTY COALITION FOR ADULT 
ENGLISH LITERACY
12320 Parklawn Drive
Rockville, MD 20852
Phone: 301-881-1338
www.mcael.org

The Montgomery Coalition for Adult English Literacy strengthens 
the countywide adult English literacy network to support a thriving 
community and effective workforce.

MANNA FOOD CENTER 
9311 Gaither Road 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
Phone: 301-424-1130
www.mannafood.org

Manna Food Center, a nonprofit organization, strives to eliminate 
hunger in Montgomery County through food distribution, education, 
and advocacy.

PRIMARY CARE COALITION OF MONTGOMERY 
COUNTY
8757 Georgia Avenue, 10th floor
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 301-628-3405
www.primarycarecoalition.org

The PCC, a nonprofit organization, works with clinics, hospitals, 
health care providers, and other community partners to coordinate 
health services for vulnerable populations. Their vision is a 
community in which all residents will have the opportunity to live 
healthy lives.

10, C2, C4, J5

Silver Spring

63



Suburban M
aryland

67

LATINO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CENTER
DC Office: 641 S Street NW, Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-588-5102
MD Office: 11002 Veirs Mill Road, Suite 503, Wheaton, MD 20902
Phone: 866-977-5332
www.ledcmetro.org

LEDCs mission is to drive the economic and social advancement 
of low-to-moderate-income Latinos and other D.C. area residents 
by equipping them with the skills and tools to achieve financial 
independence and become leaders in their communities.

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FOR PRINCE 
GEORGE’S COUNTY
8181 Professional Place, Suite 275
Landover, MD 20785
Phone: 301-918-8480
www.thecommunityfoundation.org

The Community Foundation for Prince George’s County was founded 
in 1994, and became an affiliate of the Community Foundation for 
the National Capital Region in 1999. The mission of The Community 
Foundation for the National Capital Region is to strengthen the 
Washington metropolitan region by encouraging and supporting 
effective giving and by providing leadership on critical issues in our 
community. The Community Foundation has awarded over 31 million 
dollars in grants since 2000 to nonprofit organizations serving 
Prince George’s County and launched critical community initiatives 
that address foreclosure prevention, nonprofit capacity building, 
advocacy and community engagement.

F12

63

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT



68

ACHIEVING THE DREAM
8403 Colesville Road, Suite 450
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 240-450-0075
www.achievingthedream.org 

Achieving the Dream is a national reform network dedicated to 
community college student success and completion; focused 
primarily on helping low-income students and students of color 
complete their education and obtain market-valued credentials.

INTERFAITH WORKS
114 West Montgomery Avenue
Rockville, MD 20850
Phone: 301-762-8682
www.iworksmc.org

Interfaith Works is a nonprofit agency and a non-sectarian interfaith 
coalition of more than 165 affiliated congregations of diverse faiths, 
working together to meet the needs of the poor and homeless in 
Montgomery County, Maryland.

Silver Spring

T2

COMMUNITY OUTREACH

LATINO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CENTER
DC Office: 641 S Street NW, Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-588-5102
MD Office: 11002 Veirs Mill Road, Suite 503, Wheaton, MD 20902
Phone: 866-977-5332
www.ledcmetro.org

LEDCs mission is to drive the economic and social advancement 
of low-to-moderate-income Latinos and other D.C. area residents 
by equipping them with the skills and tools to achieve financial 
independence and become leaders in their communities.

93, 96, X3



Suburban M
aryland

69

MCPS STUDY CIRCLES PROGRAM
12900 Middlebrook Rd. 
Germantown, MD 20874
Phone: 301-444-8630
www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/departments/studycircles
	
The Study Circles Program provides schools and offices a vehicle 
to engage diverse staff, parents, and students in dialogue and 
problem solving. Trained facilitators, focused discussion materials, 
and comprehensive outreach strategies help participants to 
develop the relationships, awareness, and strategies needed to 
address racial and ethnic barriers to student achievement and 
parent involvement. 

MANNA FOOD CENTER 
9311 Gaither Road 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
Phone: 301-424-1130
www.mannafood.org

Manna Food Center, a nonprofit organization, strives to eliminate 
hunger in Montgomery County through food distribution, education, 
and advocacy.

63

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES: LATINO HEALTH 
INITIATIVE
8630 Fenton Street
Silver Spring, MD  20910
Phone: 240-777- 3384
www.lhiinfo.org

The program aims to improve the quality of life of Latinos living 



70

ACHIEVING THE DREAM
8403 Colesville Road, Suite 450
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 240- 450-0075
www.achievingthedream.org 

Achieving the Dream is a national reform network dedicated to 
community college student success and completion; focused 
primarily on helping low-income students and students of color 
complete their education and obtain market-valued credentials.

Silver Spring

Silver Spring

EDUCATION

MANNA FOOD CENTER 
9311 Gaither Road 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
Phone: 301-424-1130
www.mannafood.org

Manna Food Center, a nonprofit organization, strives to eliminate 
hunger in Montgomery County through food distribution, education, 
and advocacy.

MCPS STUDY CIRCLES PROGRAM
850 Hungerford Drive Room 50, Rockville, MD 20850
Phone: 240-314-4830
Email: studycircles.mcps@gmail.com
www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/departments/studycircles

63

in Montgomery County by contributing to the development and 
implementation of an integrated, coordinated, culturally, and 
linguistically competent health wellness system that supports, 
values, and respects Latino families and communities. 



Suburban M
aryland

71

CENTRO DE APOYO FAMILIAR
6801 Kenilworth Avenue, Suite 201
Riverdale, MD 20737  
Phone: 301-328-3292 
www.mycaf.org

Centro de Apoyo Familiar (CAF) is a nonprofit agency committed to 
building healthy communities by providing the Latino community 
with social, health, and economic support that can help generate 
financial stability. 

College 
Park

F6

	
The Study Circles Program provides schools and offices a vehicle to 
engage diverse staff, parents, and students in dialogue and problem 
solving. Trained facilitators, focused discussion materials, and 
comprehensive outreach strategies help participants to develop the 
relationships, awareness, and strategies needed to address racial 
and ethnic barriers to student achievement and parent involvement. 

FAMILY SERVICES INC
Main Office: 8643 Cherry Lane, Laurel, MD 20707
Phone: 301-549-3602
610 East Diamond Ave., Suite 100, Gaithersburg, MD 20877	
Phone: 301-840-2000
Email: info@fs-inc.org
www.familyservicesagency.org
  
Family Services’ mission is to promote the resilience, recovery 
and independence of individuals and families across the life span 
through integrated mental and physical health, social service, and 
education programs, thereby strengthening communities.

61, 57

FAMILY SERVICES



72

CENTRO DE APOYO FAMILIAR
6801 Kenilworth Avenue, Suite 201
Riverdale, MD 20737  
Phone: 301-328-3292 
www.mycaf.org

Centro de Apoyo Familiar (CAF) is a nonprofit agency committed to 
building healthy communities by providing the Latino community 
with social, health, and economic support that can help generate 
financial stability. 

College 
Park

F6

FINANCIAL COUNSELING

BOYS TOWN
8181 Professional Place 
Hyattsville, MD 20785	
Phone: 301-577-1148
www.boystown.org 

Children and families in the nation’s capital have benefited from 
Boys Town Washington D.C. services since the site opened its doors 
in 1993. Direct care services for children include four Family Homes 
in the District, and a Foster Family Services program that places 
children of all ages in safe homes in the community. The site also 
offers Intervention and Assessment Homes that care for youth in 
crisis and assess their treatment needs, In-Home Family Services, 
and Community Support Services, which focus on providing Common 
Sense Parenting® classes that help parents expand and improve 
their child-rearing skills. 

80, E2

FOSTER FAMILY SERVICES



Suburban M
aryland

73

AMERIGROUP REAL SOLUTIONS IN HEALTHCARE 
7550 Teague Road, Suite 500
Hanover, MD 21076
Phone: 410-859-5800
Email: MPSWeb@amerigroup.com
www.amerigroup.com

Amerigroup manage publicly funded health programs for the 
nation’s most vulnerable. Amerigroup is dedicated to offering real 
solutions that improve health care access and quality for members, 
while proactively working to reduce the overall cost of care to 
taxpayers. They serve approximately 2.8 million members in 11 
states nationwide. Amerigroup accepts all eligible people regardless 
of age, sex, race or disability. 

HEALTH ACCESS

LINKAGES TO LEARNING
1000 First Street
Rockville, MD 20851
Phone: 240-777-1731
www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/community-engagement/
linkages-to-learning

The program provides accessible services to at-risk children and 
their families to improve adjustment to and performance in school, 
home, and community. Prevention and early intervention services 
include health, mental health, social services and educational 
support (including academic tutoring for students, mentoring and 
adult education classes, such as ESOL and literacy) to improve the 
well-being of children and their families through a collaborative 
delivery of school-based services that address the social, economic, 
health, and emotional issues that interfere with the academic 
success of a child.

Silver Spring

HEALTH EDUCATION



74

Franklin Park: 
9220 Springhill Lane
Greenbelt, MD 20770
Medical/Dental: 240-624-2278

Gaithersburg: 
200 Girard Street 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
Medical: 301-216-0880
Dental: 240-720-0510
WIC: 301-840-8339

Germantown: 
12850 Middlebrook Road 
Suite 108
Germantown, MD 20874
WIC: 301-515-7576

Greenbelt: 
9001 Edmonston Road 
Suite 40
Greenbelt, MD 20770
WIC: 240-638-1270
Family Planning: 240-790-3325

Silver Spring: 
8630 Fenton Street
Suite 1200
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Medical: 301-585-1250

Takoma Park: 
7676 New Hampshire Avenue 
Suite 220 
Takoma Park, MD 20912
Medical: 301-431-2972
WIC: 301-439 7373

Washington Adventist Hospital: 
7620 Carroll Avenue 
Suite 101
Takoma Park, MD 20912
Medical: 301-891-6285

Wheaton: 
11006 L-10 Veirs Mill Road
Wheaton, MD 20902
WIC: 301-933-6680

www.cciweb.org

Community Clinic, Inc. is a 
nonprofit health agency that 
provides medical, dental, WIC, 
family planning, behavioral 
health, and nutritional education 
services to low income 
populations of Montgomery 
and Prince George’s Counties. 
CCI seeks to fulfill its mission 
of providing quality services for 
medically under-served persons 
in a nondiscriminatory manner, 
sensitive to the needs of the 
community and the dignity of 
every individual.

HEALTHCARE

COMMUNITY CLINIC, INC. 



Suburban M
aryland

75

PRIMARY CARE COALITION OF MONTGOMERY 
COUNTY
8757 Georgia Avenue, 10th floor
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 301-628-3405
www.primarycarecoalition.org

The PCC, a nonprofit organization, works with clinics, hospitals, health 
care providers, and other community partners to coordinate health 
services for vulnerable populations. Their vision is a community in 
which all residents will have the opportunity to live healthy lives.

PROYECTO SALUD CLINIC
2424 Reedie Drive, Wheaton, Maryland 20902	
Phone: 301-962-6173
18111 Prince Philip Dr., Suite 312, Olney, Maryland 20832
Phone: 301-260-1073
www.proyectosalud.org

Proyecto Salud Clinic seeks to provide high quality, culturally 
competent, and affordable primary healthcare services to its 
patients. English, Spanish, Mandarin and French are languages 
spoken by staff at the clinic. Amongst its clinical staff, Proyecto 
Salud Clinic has Family Physicians, Nurse Practitioners, and 
Physician Assistants. In addition, a limited number of gynecology, 
internal medicine, gastroenterology and endocrinology services are 
provided in site. Referrals to other clinical specialties are facilitated 
via Catholic Social network and Project Access.

Silver Spring

Wheaton Y5, Y7, Y8, Y9



76

LATINO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CENTER
DC Office: 641 S Street NW, Washington, DC 20001
Phone: 202-588-5102
MD Office: 11002 Veirs Mill Road, Suite 503, Wheaton, MD 20902
Phone: 866-977-5332
www.ledcmetro.org

LEDCs mission is to drive the economic and social advancement 
of low- to-moderate-income Latinos and other D.C. area residents 
by equipping them with the skills and tools to achieve financial 
independence and become leaders in their communities.

CROSSROADS COMMUNITY FOODS NETWORK
6930 Carroll Avenue, Suite 426, Takoma Park, MD 20912
Phone: 608-843-0580
Farmer’s Market Address: 
7676 New Hampshire Ave Takoma Park MD 20912
Wednesdays 11 A.M. to 3 P.M., June 3rd-November 18th	
www.crossroadscommunityfoodnetwork.org

Crossroads Community Food Network’s mission is to improve 
access to fresh, local, healthy food through innovative programs 
and models mutually supportive of those who grow our food and 
those who eat it. While their models are replicated in communities 
throughout the country, their primary focus is on the residents 
of Maryland’s Takoma/Langley Crossroads, a diverse, largely 
immigrant area at the Montgomery County and Prince George’s 
County border.

93, 96, X3

Takoma 
Park

16

HOUSING

HUNGER RELIEF



Suburban M
aryland

77

MANNA FOOD CENTER 
9311 Gaither Road 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
Phone: 301-424-1130
www.mannafood.org

Manna Food Center, a nonprofit organization, strives to eliminate 
hunger in Montgomery County through food distribution, education, 
and advocacy.

LATIN AMERICAN YOUTH CENTER-DC
8700 Georgia Avenue, Suite 500, Silver Spring MD 20910
Phone: 301-495-0441
7411 Riggs Road, Suite 418, Hyattsville MD 20783
Phone: 301-431-3121
6200 Sheridan Street, Riverdale MD 20737
Phone: 301-779-2851

Their mission is to empower a diverse population of under-served 
youth to achieve a successful transition to adulthood, through multi-
cultural, comprehensive, and innovative programs that address 
youth’s social, academic, and career needs. LAYC-DC offers 
multi-lingual, culturally sensitive programs including educational 
enhancement, social services, workforce investment, community 
wellness, art, and media, advocacy programs. 

63

LIFE COUNSELING



78

FAMILY SERVICES INC
Main Office: 8643 Cherry Lane, Laurel, MD 20707
Phone: 301-549-3602
Main Address: 610 East Diamond Avenue, Suite 100 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877	
Phone: 301-840-2000
Email: info@fs-inc.org
www.familyservicesagency.org
  
Family Services’ mission is to promote the resilience, recovery 
and independence of individuals and families across the life span 
through integrated mental and physical health, social service, and 
education programs, thereby strengthening communities.

LINKAGES TO LEARNING
1000 First Street
Rockville, MD 20851
Phone: 240-777-1731
www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/community-engagement/
linkages-to-learning

The program provides accessible services to at-risk children and 
their families to improve adjustment to and performance in school, 
home, and community. Prevention and early intervention services 
include health, mental health, social services and educational 
support (including academic tutoring for students, mentoring and 
adult education classes, such as ESOL and literacy) to improve the 
well-being of children and their families through a collaborative 
delivery of school-based services that address the social, economic, 
health, and emotional issues that interfere with the academic 
success of a child.

61, 57

Silver Spring

MENTAL AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COUNSELING



Suburban M
aryland

79

NAMI (NATIONAL ALLIANCE ON MENTAL 
ILLNESS) OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY
11718 Parklawn Drive
Rockville, MD 20852
Phone: (301) 949-5852 
Email: info@namimc.org

NAMI MC is the Montgomery County, Maryland affiliate of NAMI 
National, the largest grassroots mental health organization in 
the country, which provides education, support, and advocacy 
for people living with mental illness and their families and loved 
ones.  NAMI’s programs include support groups, educational 
classes about mental illness and recovery, and presentations 
for a variety of groups including: parents, students, workplaces, 
faith congregations, and other community groups. NAMI offers 
five Latino Programs in Spanish:  1)  De Familia a Familia (Family 
to Family) - a 12-week class for loved ones of adults with mental 
health conditions; 2)  Bases y Fundamentos (NAMI Basics) - a 
6-week class for parents and guardians of youth under 18 with 
mental health conditions; 3)  Spanish Support Group - a combined 
group for people with an illness and their family members; 4) 
Padres y Maestros Como Aliados (Parents and Teachers as Allies) - 
a presentation for parents of youth under 18; and 5) Compartiendo 
Esperanza (Sharing Hope) - an interactive presentation for faith 
congregations to de-stigmatize mental health disorders.  

NAMI also offers a Spanish Help Line that provides information and 
resources for mental health, for Spanish-speakers.  All of its Latino 
Programs are free and open to the public, regardless of immigration 
status.  No insurance or payment required. Some programs require 
pre-registration, but many do not. Please contact the Latino 
Programs Coordinator at Extension 103 for more information.

38



80

WIC

COMMUNITY CLINIC, INC. 
Franklin Park: 
9220 Springhill Lane
Greenbelt, MD 20770
Medical/Dental: 240-624-2278

Gaithersburg: 
200 Girard Street 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
Medical: 301-216-0880
Dental: 240-720-0510
WIC: 301-840-8339

Germantown: 
12850 Middlebrook Road 
Suite 108
Germantown, MD 20874
WIC: 301-515-7576

Greenbelt: 
9001 Edmonston Road 
Suite 40
Greenbelt, MD 20770
WIC: 240-638-1270
Family Planning: 240-790-3325

Silver Spring: 
8630 Fenton Street
Suite 1200
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Medical: 301-585-1250

Takoma Park: 
7676 New Hampshire Avenue 
Suite 220 
Takoma Park, MD 20912
Medical: 301-431-2972
WIC: 301-439 7373

Washington Adventist Hospital: 
7620 Carroll Avenue 
Suite 101
Takoma Park, MD 20912
Medical: 301-891-6285

Wheaton: 
11006 L-10 Veirs Mill Road
Wheaton, MD 20902
WIC: 301-933-6680

www.cciweb.org

Community Clinic, Inc. is a 
nonprofit health agency that 
provides medical, dental, WIC, 
family planning, behavioral 
health, and nutritional education 
services to low income 
populations of Montgomery 
and Prince George’s Counties. 
CCI seeks to fulfill its mission 
of providing quality services for 
medically under-served persons 
in a nondiscriminatory manner, 
sensitive to the needs of the 
community and the dignity of 
every individual.



Suburban M
aryland

81

ACHIEVING THE DREAM
8403 Colesville Road, Suite 450
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 240- 450-0075
www.achievingthedream.org 

Achieving the Dream is a national reform network dedicated to 
community college student success and completion; focused 
primarily on helping low-income students and students of color 
complete their education and obtain market-valued credentials.

COMMUNITY BRIDGES
620 Pershing Drive, 2nd Floor
Silver Spring, MD 20910
Phone: 301-585-7155
Email: inform@communitybridges-md.org
www.communitybridges-md.org   

Community Bridges, a nonprofit organization that provides 
multicultural empowerment and leadership programs for diverse 
girls in the Silver Spring,Maryland community.

Silver Spring

Silver 
Spring

12

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

LATIN AMERICAN YOUTH CENTER-DC
8700 Georgia Avenue, Suite 500, Silver Spring MD 20910
Phone: 301-495-0441
7411 Riggs Road, Suite 418, Hyattsville MD 20783
Phone: 301-431-3121
6200 Sheridan Street, Riverdale MD 20737
Phone: 301-779-2851

Their mission is to empower a diverse population of under-served 
youth to achieve a successful transition to adulthood, through 
multi-cultural, comprehensive, and innovative programs that 
address youth’s social, academic, and career needs. LAYC-DC offers 



82

multi-lingual, culturally sensitive programs including educational 
enhancement, social services, workforce investment, community 
wellness, art, and media, advocacy programs. 

IDENTITY, INC.
414 East Diamond Avenue 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
Phone: 301-963-5900
www.identity-youth.org 

Identity’s mission is to provide opportunities for Latino youth to 
believe in themselves and realize their full potential.  They aim to 
facilitate the successful transition of Latino youth into adulthood 
by providing skills, guidance, positive role models, and a strong 
sense of community.  Identity accomplishes this by reaching out 
to the youth and their families, one at a time, and working with our 
partners to overcome obstacles to their success.

YOUTH EMPOWERMENT

54



Northern Virginia



84

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
P.O. Box 2448
Richmond, Virginia 23218
109 Governor St.
Richmond, Virginia 23219
Phone: 804-864-7000
www.vdh.state.va.us 

CITY OF ALEXANDRIA HEALTH DEPARTMENT
4480 King Street
Alexandria, VA, 22302
Phone: 703-746-4996 
www.alexandriava.gov/Health

ARLINGTON COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
2100 Washington Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22204 
Phone: 703-228-1300	
www.arlingtonva.us

FAIRFAX COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
10777 Main Street
Fairfax, VA 22030
Phone: 703-246-2411
www.fairfaxcounty.gov/hd

LOUDOUN COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
1 Harrison St. SE Second Floor
Leesburg, VA  20175
Phone: 703-777-0234
www.loudoun.gov/health 
health@loudoun.gov

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
8470 Kao Circle
Manassas, VA 20110
Phone: 703-792-5693
www.pwcgov.org



N
orthern Virginia

85

ADVOCACY

NORTHERN VIRGINIA FAMILY SERVICE
Administrative Office: 
10455 White Granite Dr.
Suite 100
Oakton, VA 22124 
Phone: 571-748-2500

SERVE Emergency Shelter
10360 Portsmouth Road
Manassas, VA 20109
Phone: 703-335-2659

Training Futures
8603 Westwood Center Drive       
Suite 300 
Vienna, VA 22182 
Phone: 571-748-2860

9485 Innovation Drive, 
Suite103	
Manassas, VA 20110
Phone: 703-530-3041

Child Development Centers

Arlington Child Development 
Center
1801 N. George Mason Drive 
Arlington, VA 22207
Phone: 571-748-2700

Arlington Mill Child Development 
Center
909 S. Dinwiddie St.
Suite 105 
Arlington VA 22204
Phone: 571-748-2900

Multicultural Centers
6400 Arlington Boulevard, 
Suite 110 
Falls Church, VA 22042 
Phone: 571-748-2800

Multicultural Center (Satellite 
Office)
1801 N. George Mason Drive
Arlington, VA 22207
Phone: 571-748-2978

www.nvfs.org

NVFS is a private, nonprofit 
organization dedicated to 
helping individuals and families 
find new paths to self-reliance 
and brighter futures. NVFS 
is an innovator of efficient 
and comprehensive service 
methods, and has been 
recognized nationally for 
its effectiveness in creating 
sustained financial and social 
independence for its clients.



86

U.S. COMMITTEE FOR REFUGEES AND 
IMMIGRANTS (USCRI)
2231 Crystal Drive 
Suite 350
Arlington, Virginia 22202
Phone: 703-310-1130 
www.refugees.org

To protect the rights and address the needs of persons in forced or 
voluntary migration worldwide by advancing fair and humane public 
policy, facilitating and providing direct professional services, and 
promoting the full participation of migrants in community life.

Crystal  City



N
orthern Virginia

87

CAREER DEVELOPMENT

NORTHERN VIRGINIA FAMILY SERVICE
Administrative Office: 
10455 White Granite Dr.
Suite 100
Oakton, VA 22124 
Phone: 571-748-2500

SERVE Emergency Shelter
10360 Portsmouth Road
Manassas, VA 20109
Phone: 703-335-2659

Training Futures
8603 Westwood Center Drive       
Suite 300 
Vienna, VA 22182 
Phone: 571-748-2860

9485 Innovation Drive, 
Suite103	
Manassas, VA 20110
Phone: 703-530-3041

Child Development Centers
Arlington Child Development 
Center
1801 N. George Mason Drive, 
Arlington, VA 22207
Phone: 571-748-2700

Arlington Mill Child Development 
Center
909 S. Dinwiddie St.
Suite 105 
Arlington VA 22204
Phone: 571-748-2900

Multicultural Centers
6400 Arlington Boulevard 
Suite 110 
Falls Church, VA 22042 
Phone: 571-748-2800

Multicultural Center (Satellite 
Office)
1801 N. George Mason Drive
Arlington, VA 22207
Phone: 571-748-2978

www.nvfs.org

NVFS is a private, nonprofit 
organization dedicated to 
helping individuals and families 
find new paths to self-reliance 
and brighter futures. NVFS 
is an innovator of efficient 
and comprehensive service 
methods, and has been 
recognized nationally for 
its effectiveness in creating 
sustained financial and social 
independence for its clients.



88

BU-GATA TENANTS ASSOCIATION
Outreach Office: 
4108 N. 4th Street
Arlington, VA 22203
Phone: 703-465-5570

Youth Programming: 
4324 N. 4th Street 
Unit 1
Arlington VA 22203
Phone: 571-483-0345

Email: info@bu-gata.org
www.bu-gata.org

As a community-based non-profit, BU-GATA has focused on defending 
tenants, educating residents about their rights, and fighting to 
preserve the community when gentrification threatens. BU-GATA’s 
mission is to promote the common interests of the residents of 
multi-family apartment buildings while also improving the quality of 
life and sustaining healthy neighborhoods in Arlington, VA.

10B

CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

TENANTS AND WORKERS UNITED
3801 Mt. Vernon Avenue
Alexandria, Virginia 22305
Phone: 703-684-5697
www.tenantsandworkers.org

Based in Alexandria, Virginia, Tenants and Workers United (TWU) 
is the largest member-based, low-income community organization 
in Northern Virginia.  It is one of a small number of social change 
organizations comprised of multi-national immigrants and African 
Americans in the South.  Their mission, developed over 23 years, 
is to build the power of low-income people – multi-national 
immigrants, African Americans, women, low-wage workers, and 
youths – in Northern Virginia, to struggle against racism and 



N
orthern Virginia

89

ACTION IN COMMUNITY THROUGH SERVICE OF 
PRINCE WILLIAM, INC. 
Main Location: 3900 ACTS Lane, Dumfries, VA 22026
Phone: 703-441-8606
Email: info@actspwc.us
Helpline: 703-368 4141
Arlington Free Clinic: 703-979-1425
www.actspwc.org

The helpline provides services to Delaware, Maryland, Pennsylvania, 
D.C., and Virginia. Services include a comprehensive domestic 
violence prevention and intervention program to include the whole 
family-women, men and children. In addition, Helpline provides an 
anonymous crisis telephone service as well as resource referrals. 
The support groups sponsored by Helpline are key for people who 
have lost a loved one to suicide or who have attempted suicide. Client 
support services, emergency assistance, food pantry, employment 
training program, housing services (emergency homeless shelter, 
affordable housing), sexual assault victims advocacy services. 
Domestic violence programs are part of Turning Point program and 
Behavior Intervention Program, and Safe Houses. 

COMMUNITY OUTREACH

10A, 10B, 10E

sexism, to develop multi-racial leadership for social and economic 
justice, and to democratically control or own community resources 
including housing, education and health care.



90

Alexandria

2 E. Glebe Road
Alexandria, Virginia 22305

1200 North Howard Street
Alexandria, VA 22304

720 North Asaph Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

4480 King Street
Alexandria, VA 22302

Arlington

2100 Washington Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22204

2445 Army Navy Drive
Suite 305
Arlington, VA 22206

1725 North George Mason Drive
Arlington, VA 22205

South Fairfax County

6677 Richmond Highway
Alexandria, VA 22306

8119 Holland Road
Alexandria, VA 22306

Appointments: 703-535-5568
www.anhsi.org

Neighborhood Health partners 
with their patients to address 
their concerns and work with 
them to treat the whole person 
through medical, behavioral 
health, and dental programs.  
They offer multiple options for 
patients to engage our services 
to improve their experiences and 
health outcomes.  

NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH SERVICES, INC.



N
orthern Virginia

91

BU-GATA TENANTS ASSOCIATION
Outreach Office: 
4108 N. 4th Street
Arlington, VA 22203
Phone: 703-465-5570

Youth Programming: 
4324 N. 4th Street 
Unit 1
Arlington VA 22203
Phone: 571-483-0345

Email: info@bu-gata.org
www.bu-gata.org

As a community-based non-profit, BU-GATA has focused on defending 
tenants, educating residents about their rights, and fighting to 
preserve the community when gentrification threatens. BU-GATA’s 
mission is to promote the common interests of the residents of 
multi-family apartment buildings while also improving the quality of 
life and sustaining healthy neighborhoods in Arlington, VA.

10B

EDU-FUTURO
Sythax Education Center 2nd floor
2110 Washington Blvd
Arlington VA 22204
Phone: 703-228-2560
E-mail: info@edu-futuro.org
www.edu-futuro.org

Edu-Futuro empowers under-resourced Latino  and other immigrant 
youth through education, leadership development, and family 
engagement, to become the next generation of professionals who 
transform their communities.

Courthouse



92

JUST NEIGHBORS
5827 Columbia Pike
Suite 320
Falls Church, Virginia 22041
Phone: 703-979-1240
E-mail: info@justneighbors.org
www.justneighbors.org

The mission of Just Neighbors is to provide immigration legal 
services to low-income immigrants and refugees of all faiths and 
nationalities, especially those who are most vulnerable. We also 
seek to foster enriching experiences that enhance community and 
mutual understanding among our clients, volunteers, and staff.

NORTHERN VIRGINIA FAMILY SERVICE
Administrative Office: 
10455 White Granite Dr.
Suite 100
Oakton, VA 22124 
Phone: 571-748-2500

SERVE Emergency Shelter
10360 Portsmouth Road
Manassas, VA 20109
Phone: 703-335-2659

Training Futures
8603 Westwood Center Drive       
Suite 300 
Vienna, VA 22182 
Phone: 571-748-2860

9485 Innovation Drive, 
Suite103	
Manassas, VA 20110
Phone: 703-530-3041

www.nvfs.org

Arlington Child Development 
Center
1801 N. George Mason Drive, 
Arlington, VA 22207
Phone: 571-748-2700

Arlington Mill Child Development 
Center
909 S. Dinwiddie St.
Suite 105 
Arlington VA 22204
Phone: 571-748-2900

Multicultural Centers
6400 Arlington Boulevard 
Suite 110 
Falls Church, VA 22042 
Phone: 571-748-2800

Multicultural Center (Satellite 
Office)
1801 N. George Mason Drive
Arlington, VA 22207
Phone: 571-748-2978



N
orthern Virginia

93

CORNERSTONES, INC.
11150 Sunset Hills Road
Suite 210
Reston, VA 20190
Phone/TTY: 571-323-9555
www.cornerstonesva.org

Cornerstones, formerly Reston Interfaith, is a nonprofit organization 
that promotes self-sufficiency by providing support and advocacy for 
those in need of food, shelter, affordable housing, quality childcare, 
and other human services.

TENANTS AND WORKERS UNITED
3801 Mt. Vernon Avenue
Alexandria, Virginia 22305
Phone: 703-684-5697
www.tenantsandworkers.org

Based in Alexandria, Virginia, Tenants and Workers United (TWU) 
is the largest member-based, low-income community organization 
in Northern Virginia.  It is one of a small number of social change 
organizations comprised of multi-national immigrants and African 
Americans in the South.  Their mission, developed over 23 years, 
is to build the power of low-income people – multi-national 
immigrants, African Americans, women, low-wage workers, and 
youths – in Northern Virginia, to struggle against racism and sexism, 
to develop multi-racial leadership for social and economic justice, 
and to democratically control or own community resources including 
housing, education and health care.

NVFS is a private, nonprofit organization dedicated to helping 
individuals and families find new paths to self-reliance and brighter 
futures. NVFS is an innovator of efficient and comprehensive 
service methods, and has been recognized nationally for 
its effectiveness in creating sustained financial and social 
independence for its clients.

10A, 10B, 10E



94

THE VIRGINIA HISPANIC CHAMBER OF COM-
MERCE FOUNDATION
8300 Boone Blvd.
Suite 450
Vienna, VA, 22182
Phone: 804-378-4099
Email: info@vahcc.com
www.vahcc.com

The Virginia Hispanic Chamber of Commerce was founded in May 
2000 as the first statewide organization to empower Hispanics 
in the Virginia business community by building economic, social, 
and cultural bridges between Virginia and its growing Hispanic 
community. Since its inception, the Chamber has worked to foster 
an environment that is conducive to business growth and benefits 
people with business acumen, both Hispanic and non-Hispanic, 
through cultural, social, and business activities.

Dunn Loring-Merrifield

WESLEY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
5515 Cherokee Avenue 
Suite 200
Alexandria, Virginia 22312
Phone: 703-642-3830
www.wesleyhousing.org

The heart and soul of Wesley Housing’s mission lies in our 
commitment to combine affordable housing with family programs 
and supportive services to foster positive development and self-
sufficiency for all adults, children, and families.

18E



N
orthern Virginia

95

ACTION IN COMMUNITY THROUGH SERVICE OF 
PRINCE WILLIAM, INC. 
Main Location: 3900 ACTS Lane, Dumfries, VA 22026
Phone: 703-441-8606
Email: info@actspwc.us
Helpline: 703-368 4141
Arlington Free Clinic: 703-979-1425
www.actspwc.org

The helpline provides services to Delaware, Maryland, Pennsylvania, 
D.C., and Virginia. Services include a comprehensive domestic 
violence prevention and intervention program to include the whole 
family-women, men and children. In addition, Helpline provides an 
anonymous crisis telephone service as well as resource referrals. 
The support groups sponsored by Helpline are key for people who 
have lost a loved one to suicide or who have attempted suicide. Client 
support services, emergency assistance, food pantry, employment 
training program, housing services (emergency homeless shelter, 
affordable housing), sexual assault victims advocacy services. 
Domestic violence programs are part of Turning Point program and 
Behavior Intervention Program, and Safe Houses. 

COUNSELING

ACTION IN COMMUNITY THROUGH SERVICE OF 
PRINCE WILLIAM, INC. 
Main Location: 3900 ACTS Lane, Dumfries, VA 22026
Phone: 703-441-8606
Email: info@actspwc.us
Helpline: 703-368 4141
Arlington Free Clinic: 703-979-1425
www.actspwc.org

The helpline provides services to Delaware, Maryland, Pennsylvania, 
D.C., and Virginia. Services include a comprehensive domestic 
violence prevention and intervention program to include the whole 
family-women, men and children. In addition, Helpline provides an 
anonymous crisis telephone service as well as resource referrals. 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COUNSELING



96

The support groups sponsored by Helpline are key for people who 
have lost a loved one to suicide or who have attempted suicide. Client 
support services, emergency assistance, food pantry, employment 
training program, housing services (emergency homeless shelter, 
affordable housing), sexual assault victims advocacy services. 
Domestic violence programs are part of Turning Point program and 
Behavior Intervention Program, and Safe Houses. 

EDUCATION

CATHOLIC CHARITIES HOGAR IMMIGRANT 
SERVICES 
Legal
6201 Leesburg Pike, Suite 307, Falls Church VA 22044
Phone: 703-534-9805
Education
8251 Shoppers Square, Manassas, VA 20111
Phone: 571-208-1572
www.ccda.net
Hogar Immigrant Services provides a wide range of low cost services 
to vulnerable immigrant populations, regardless of ethnicity, religion, 
nationality, or ability to pay.  These services include, but are not 
limited to, immigration legal services, naturalization assistance, and 
English for Speakers of Other Languages (ESOL) and Citizenship 
preparation classes.  Our goal is for immigrants to achieve self-
sufficiency and participate fully in the greater community.  

1A, 1B, 4A, 4B, 4H, 28A, 
28X

East Falls Church

COMMUNITY LODGINGS
3912 Elbert Avenue
Suite 108
Alexandria, VA 22305
Phone: 703-549-4407
www.communitylodgings.org

Community Lodgings’ mission is to lift families from homelessness 
and instability to independence and self-sufficiency through 
Transitional Housing, Affordable Housing and Youth Education 



N
orthern Virginia

97

10A, 10B, 10E

EDU-FUTURO
Sythax Education Center 2nd floor
2110 Washington Blvd
Arlington VA 22204
Phone: 703-228-2560
E-mail: info@edu-futuro.org
www.edu-futuro.org

Edu-Futuro empowers under-resourced Latino  and other immigrant 
youth through education, leadership development, and family 
engagement, to become the next generation of professionals who 
transform their communities.

Courthouse

ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE & 
IMMIGRANT MINISTRIES INC.
Various Locations 
Phone: 703-841-0292 
Email: office@eslim.org.
www.eslim.org

ESLIM is a consortium of Northern Virginia churches that offer English 
classes to immigrants and other non-native speakers. ESLIM is one 
of the oldest nonprofit English as a Second Language programs in 
Northern Virginia.  Classes are taught by trained volunteer teachers 
in multiple locations in Annandale, Arlington, Ashburn, Centreville, 
Clifton, Fairfax, Falls Church, Manassas, Springfield, and Washington, 
D.C. The program is a ministry of the United Methodist Church, but 

Programs. Community Lodgings gives disadvantaged local families 
access to homes they can afford, while also offering high-quality 
supportive services to families transitioning to self-sufficient lives. 
Youth Education Programs offer elementary, middle and high school 
students, living below the poverty threshold, free daily afterschool 
programs and summer camps, tutoring and mentoring, valuable life 
skills, and various enrichment and recreational activities.



98

FALLS CHURCH-MCLEAN CHILDREN’S CENTER
7230 Idylwood Road
Falls Church, VA 22043
Phone: 703-534-4907
www.fcmlcc.org

Falls Church-McLean Children’s Center provides a comprehensive, 
high-quality, early-childhood program designed to give all young 
children, regardless of their family’s economic resources, a strong 
foundation on which to build the rest of their lives.

membership is open to churches of all denominations.  We welcome 
students of all faiths and beliefs.

LITERACY COUNCIL OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA
2855 Annandale Road
Falls Church, VA 22042
Phone: 703-237-0866
Email: info@lcnv.org
www.lcnv.org

The mission of the Literacy Council of Northern Virginia is to 
teach adults the basic skills of reading, writing, speaking, and 
understanding English in order to empower them to participate more 
fully and confidently in their communities.

3A



N
orthern Virginia

99

FIRST HOME CARE NOVA
5515 Cherokee Avenue, Suite 400
Alexandria, VA 23312
Phone: 703 914 0182
www.firsthomecare.com

First Home Care provides services that enable children, adults, and 
families to receive the care they need in their communities including 
foster care, alternative day school, intensive in-home, outpatient, 
mental health supports, day treatment, day support and mental 
health rehabilitation.

18E

FOSTER FAMILY SERVICES

Alexandria
2 E. Glebe Road
Alexandria, Virginia 22305

1200 North Howard Street
Alexandria, VA 22304

720 North Asaph Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

4480 King Street
Alexandria, VA 22302

Arlington
2100 Washington Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22204

2445 Army Navy Drive
Suite 305
Arlington, VA 22206

1725 North George Mason Drive
Arlington, VA 22205

South Fairfax County
6677 Richmond Highway
Alexandria, VA 22306

8119 Holland Road
Alexandria, VA 22306
Appointments: 703-535-5568
www.anhsi.org

Neighborhood Health partners 
with their patients to address 
their concerns and work with 
them to treat the whole person 
through medical, behavioral 
health, and dental programs.  
They offer multiple options for 
patients to engage our services 
to improve their experiences and 
health outcomes.  

NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH SERVICES, INC.



100

HEALTHCARE

ARLINGTON FREE CLINIC
2921 11th Street South
Arlington, VA 22204
Phone: 703-979-1400
www.arlingtonfreeclinic.org

Provides free, high-quality medical care to low-income, uninsured 
Arlington County adults through the generosity of private donations 
and volunteers. 

29K,  At8

CAPITAL CARING
2900 Telestar Ct.
Falls Church, VA 22042
Phone: 703-538-2065
Email: help@capitalcaring.org
www.capitalcaring.org

Capital Caring provides excellent pain relief and symptom 
management, emotional and spiritual support, and compassion to 
families across the region. Health professionals – including more 
than 20 staff doctors – deliver some of the best care in the United 
States. Capital Caring is open 24 hours every day. Anyone who needs 
help staying independent and safe can access services, regardless 
of their ability to pay. Care is tailored to your specific needs.

HEALTH WORKS FOR NORTHERN VIRGINIA
163 Fort Evans Rd NE 
Leesburg, Virginia 20176
Phone: 703-443-2000
Email: info@hwnova.org
www.hwnova.org

HealthWorks for Northern Virginia is a charitable nonprofit that 
provides medical, dental services to anyone in need, regardless of 

Dunn Loring-Merrifield



N
orthern Virginia

101

INOVA HEALTH SYSTEM, OFFICE OF HEALTH 
EQUITY
8110 Gatehouse Rd 
Falls Church, VA 22042
Phone: 703-289-8375
www.inova.org

The Office of Health Equity provides medical interpreters to patients 
within the Inova Health System.

KI SERVICES, INC.
25 South Quaker Lane
Suite 210
Alexandria VA 22314
Phone: 703-823-4401
www.kiservices.org

K.I.Services, Inc (KIS) provides a gateway to healthcare in Northern 
Virginia by providing outreach, education, therapeutic mental health 
and substance abuse services and prescreening for some chronic 
and communicable diseases. These resources are specifically 
targeted to help people of color fight HIV/AIDS, mental health and 
substance abuse, STDs and other chronic diseases. KIS is unique 
in its approach, in that it’s the only organization in Northern Virginia 
providing culturally competent services and programs, which focuses 
all of its efforts on the prevention, education, and treatment needs 
of people of color living with HIV/AIDS, mental illness and substance 
use. 

Dunn Loring-Merrifield

29K,  At8

age or ability to pay, whether they have insurance or not. Services 
are made affordable with deeply discounted fees offered to those 
who qualify based on household income and family size.



102

MEDICAL CARE FOR CHILDREN PARTNERSHIP
1616 Anderson Road
McLean, Virginia 22102
Phone: 703-286-0881
www.mccpfoundation.org/

MCCP-eligible children have working parents who don’t have access 
to health insurance and whose incomes are too high for Medicaid 
but too low to be able to afford health care – for a family of four, the 
income level cut-off is about $55,000. Fairfax County provides case 
management for families so that they have the support they need 
including transportation, language assistance, and help accessing 
specialty care that might be needed.

West Falls Church

NORTHERN VIRGINIA FAMILY SERVICE
Administrative Office: 
10455 White Granite Dr.
Suite 100
Oakton, VA 22124 
Phone: 571-748-2500

SERVE Emergency Shelter
10360 Portsmouth Road
Manassas, VA 20109
Phone: 703-335-2659

Training Futures
8603 Westwood Center Drive       
Suite 300 
Vienna, VA 22182 
Phone: 571-748-2860

9485 Innovation Drive, 
Suite103	
Manassas, VA 20110
Phone: 703-530-3041

Child Development Centers
Arlington Child Development 
Center
1801 N. George Mason Drive, 
Arlington, VA 22207
Phone: 571-748-2700

Arlington Mill Child Development 
Center
909 S. Dinwiddie St.
Suite 105 
Arlington VA 22204
Phone: 571-748-2900

Multicultural Centers
6400 Arlington Boulevard 
Suite 110 
Falls Church, VA 22042 
Phone: 571-748-2800



N
orthern Virginia

103

Multicultural Center (Satellite Office)
1801 N. George Mason Drive
Arlington, VA 22207
Phone: 571-748-2978
www.nvfs.org

NVFS is a private, nonprofit organization dedicated to helping 
individuals and families find new paths to self-reliance and brighter 
futures. NVFS is an innovator of efficient and comprehensive 
service methods, and has been recognized nationally for 
its effectiveness in creating sustained financial and social 
independence for its clients.

NOVA SCRIPTS CENTRAL, INC.
6400 Arlington Blvd. 
Suite 120
Falls Church, VA 22042
Phone: 703-532-0269 
Email: info@novascriptscentral.org
www.novascriptscentral.org

NOVA ScriptsCentral, Inc. (NSC) is a nonprofit, collaborative 
pharmacy, whose mission is to provide life-saving medications and 
quality pharmaceutical care for the uninsured in Northern Virginia. 
Safety-net clinic partners provide the health care while NSC provides 
the medication and pharmacist counseling. 

East Falls Church



104

PRINCE WILLIAM AREA FREE CLINIC
The Unified Health Center at St. Margaret’s
13900 Church Hill Drive, Woodbridge, VA 22191
Phone: 703-499-9034

The Free Clinic at St. Paul United Methodist Church
1400 G. Street Woodbridge, VA 22191
Appointments:
Woodbridge (East):703-496-9405
Manassas (West): 703-496-9815

The Free Clinic at St. Paul United Methodist Church 
Dental Appointments (only accepted on the first Monday of the 
month at 10 am): 703-496-9818
www.pwafc.org

Services include primary care, specialty medical care as needed, 
women’s health including annual screening for cervical cancer and 
access to free mammography for women aged 40 and above, mental 
health counseling, access to medication, diagnostic testing, diabetic 
education classes, and basic dental services. 



N
orthern Virginia

105

COMMUNITY LODGINGS
3912 Elbert Avenue
Suite 108
Alexandria, VA 22305
Phone: 703-549-4407
www.communitylodgings.org

Community Lodgings’ mission is to lift families from homelessness 
and instability to independence and self-sufficiency through 
Transitional Housing, Affordable Housing and Youth Education 
Programs. Community Lodgings gives disadvantaged local families 
access to homes they can afford, while also offering high-quality 
supportive services to families transitioning to self-sufficient lives. 
Youth Education Programs offer elementary, middle and high school 
students, living below the poverty threshold, free daily afterschool 
programs and summer camps, tutoring and mentoring, valuable 
life skills, and various enrichment and recreational activities.

HOUSING

10A, 10B, 10E



106

WESLEY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
5515 Cherokee Avenue 
Suite 200
Alexandria, Virginia 22312
Phone: 703-642-3830
www.wesleyhousing.org

The heart and soul of Wesley Housing’s mission lies in our 
commitment to combine affordable housing with family programs 
and supportive services to foster positive development and self-
sufficiency for all adults, children, and families.

18E

CATHOLIC CHARITIES HOGAR IMMIGRANT 
SERVICES
Legal
6201 Leesburg Pike, Suite 307, Falls Church VA 22044
Phone: 703-534-9805
Education
8251 Shoppers Square, Manassas, VA 20111
Phone: 571-208-1572
www.ccda.net

Hogar Immigrant Services provides a wide range of low cost services 
to vulnerable immigrant populations, regardless of ethnicity, religion, 
nationality, or ability to pay.  These services include, but are not 
limited to, immigration legal services, naturalization assistance, and 
English for Speakers of Other Languages (ESOL) and Citizenship 
preparation classes.  Our goal is for immigrants to achieve self-
sufficiency and participate fully in the greater community.  

1A, 1B, 4A, 4B, 4H, 28A, 
28X

East Falls Church

IMMIGRATION



N
orthern Virginia

107

ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE & 
IMMIGRANT MINISTRIES INC.
Various Locations 
Phone: 703-841-0292 
Email: office@eslim.org.
www.eslim.org

ESLIM is a consortium of Northern Virginia churches that offer English 
classes to immigrants and other non-native speakers. ESLIM is one 
of the oldest nonprofit English as a Second Language programs in 
Northern Virginia.  Classes are taught by trained volunteer teachers 
in multiple locations in Annandale, Arlington, Ashburn, Centreville, 
Clifton, Fairfax, Falls Church, Manassas, Springfield, and Washington, 
D.C. The program is a ministry of the United Methodist Church, but 
membership is open to churches of all denominations.  We welcome 
students of all faiths and beliefs.

NORTHERN VIRGINIA AREA HEALTH EDUCATION 
CENTER (AHEC)
2 Herbert Street
Alexandria VA 22305
Phone: 703 549 7060
Email: info@nvahec.org
www.vhwda.org/workforce-development/grantees/northern-
virginia-area-health-education-center

Northern Virginia Area Health Education Center (NVAHEC) is one 
of the region’s most respected providers of professional language 
services for hospitals, health and human services agencies, schools, 
and more. NVAHEC provides hundreds of professional interpreters 
and translates numerous highly technical documents for the top 
hospitals and human and health agencies in the Washington DC 
Metro area. 

10A, 10B, 10E

LANGUAGE



108

THE VIRGINIA HISPANIC CHAMBER OF COM-
MERCE FOUNDATION
8300 Boone Blvd.
Suite 450
Vienna, VA, 22182
Phone: 804-378-4099
Email: info@vahcc.com
www.vahcc.com

The Virginia Hispanic Chamber of Commerce was founded in May 
2000 as the first statewide organization to empower Hispanics 
in the Virginia business community by building economic, social, 
and cultural bridges between Virginia and its growing Hispanic 
community. Since its inception, the Chamber has worked to foster 
an environment that is conducive to business growth and benefits 
people with business acumen, both Hispanic and non-Hispanic, 
through cultural, social, and business activities.

JUST NEIGHBORS
5827 Columbia Pike
Suite 320
Falls Church, Virginia 22041
Phone: 703-979-1240
E-mail: info@justneighbors.org
www.justneighbors.org

The mission of Just Neighbors is to provide immigration legal 
services to low-income immigrants and refugees of all faiths and 
nationalities, especially those who are most vulnerable. We also 
seek to foster enriching experiences that enhance community and 
mutual understanding among our clients, volunteers, and staff.

Dunn Loring-Merrifield

LEGAL SERVICES



N
orthern Virginia

109

ACTION IN COMMUNITY THROUGH SERVICE OF 
PRINCE WILLIAM, INC. 
Main Location: 3900 ACTS Lane, Dumfries, VA 22026
Phone: 703-441-8606
Email: info@actspwc.us
Helpline: 703-368 4141
Arlington Free Clinic: 703-979-1425
www.actspwc.org

The helpline provides services to Delaware, Maryland, Pennsylvania, 
D.C., and Virginia. Services include a comprehensive domestic 
violence prevention and intervention program to include the whole 
family-women, men and children. In addition, Helpline provides an 
anonymous crisis telephone service as well as resource referrals. 
The support groups sponsored by Helpline are key for people who 
have lost a loved one to suicide or who have attempted suicide. Client 
support services, emergency assistance, food pantry, employment 
training program, housing services (emergency homeless shelter, 
affordable housing), sexual assault victims advocacy services. 
Domestic violence programs are part of Turning Point program and 
Behavior Intervention Program, and Safe Houses. 

KI SERVICES, INC.
25 South Quaker Lane
Suite 210
Alexandria VA 22314
Phone: 703-823-4401
www.kiservices.org

K.I.Services, Inc (KIS) provides a gateway to healthcare in Northern 
Virginia by providing outreach, education, therapeutic mental health 
and substance abuse services and prescreening for some chronic 
and communicable diseases. These resources are specifically 
targeted to help people of color fight HIV/AIDS, mental health and 
substance abuse, STDs and other chronic diseases. KIS is unique 
in its approach, in that it’s the only organization in Northern Virginia 
providing culturally competent services and programs, which 

MENTAL AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH



110

NOVA SCRIPTS CENTRAL, INC.
6400 Arlington Blvd. 
Suite 120
Falls Church, VA 22042
Phone: 703-532-0269 
Email: info@novascriptscentral.org
www.novascriptscentral.org

NOVA ScriptsCentral, Inc. (NSC) is a nonprofit, collaborative 
pharmacy, whose mission is to provide life-saving medications and 
quality pharmaceutical care for the uninsured in Northern Virginia. 
Safety-net clinic partners provide the health care while NSC provides 
the medication and pharmacist counseling. 

East Falls Church

ARLINGTON SOCCER ASSOCIATION
5210 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22205
Phone: 703-527-0157 
Email: registrar@arlingtonsoccer.com
www.arlingtonsoccer.com

The Arlington Soccer Association (ASA) offers recreational, 
developmental and travel soccer, as well as a number of camps, 
clinics and other programs throughout the year.  The ASA provides 
quality soccer programs and experiences for people of all abilities, 
backgrounds and financial means to encourage personal growth, 
promote a love for the game, and advance soccer in Arlington and 
surrounding communities.

Ballston

PHARMACEUTICAL

RECREATION

29K,  At8

focuses all of its efforts on the prevention, education, and treatment 
needs of people of color living with HIV/AIDS, mental illness and 
substance use. 



N
orthern Virginia

111

COMMUNITY LODGINGS
3912 Elbert Avenue
Suite 108
Alexandria, VA 22305
Phone: 703-549-4407
www.communitylodgings.org

Community Lodgings’ mission is to lift families from homelessness 
and instability to independence and self-sufficiency through 
Transitional Housing, Affordable Housing and Youth Education 
Programs. Community Lodgings gives disadvantaged local families 
access to homes they can afford, while also offering high-quality 
supportive services to families transitioning to self-sufficient lives. 
Youth Education Programs offer elementary, middle and high school 
students, living below the poverty threshold, free daily afterschool 
programs and summer camps, tutoring and mentoring, valuable life 
skills, and various enrichment and recreational activities.

10A, 10B, 10E

SUPPORTIVE SERVICES

ARLINGTON SOCCER ASSOCIATION
5210 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA 22205
Phone: 703-527-0157 Email: registrar@arlingtonsoccer.com
www.arlingtonsoccer.com

The Arlington Soccer Association (ASA) offers recreational, 
developmental and travel soccer, as well as a number of camps, 
clinics and other programs throughout the year.  The ASA provides 
quality soccer programs and experiences for people of all abilities, 
backgrounds and financial means to encourage personal growth, 
promote a love for the game, and advance soccer in Arlington and 
surrounding communities.

Ballston

YOUTH EMPOWERMENT



112

NORTHERN VIRGINIA FAMILY SERVICE
Administrative Office: 
10455 White Granite Dr.
Suite 100
Oakton, VA 22124 
Phone: 571-748-2500

SERVE Emergency Shelter
10360 Portsmouth Road
Manassas, VA 20109
Phone: 703-335-2659

Training Futures
8603 Westwood Center Drive       
Suite 300 
Vienna, VA 22182 
Phone: 571-748-2860

9485 Innovation Drive, 
Suite103	
Manassas, VA 20110
Phone: 703-530-3041

Child Development Centers
Arlington Child Development 
Center
1801 N. George Mason Drive, 
Arlington, VA 22207
Phone: 571-748-2700

Arlington Mill Child Development 
Center
909 S. Dinwiddie St.
Suite 105 
Arlington VA 22204
Phone: 571-748-2900

Multicultural Centers
6400 Arlington Boulevard 
Suite 110 
Falls Church, VA 22042 
Phone: 571-748-2800

Multicultural Center (Satellite 
Office)
1801 N. George Mason Drive
Arlington, VA 22207
Phone: 571-748-2978

www.nvfs.org

NVFS is a private, nonprofit 
organization dedicated to 
helping individuals and families 
find new paths to self-reliance 
and brighter futures. NVFS 
is an innovator of efficient 
and comprehensive service 
methods, and has been 
recognized nationally for 
its effectiveness in creating 
sustained financial and social 
independence for its clients.



N
orthern Virginia

113

YOUTH LEADERSHIP

BU-GATA TENANTS ASSOCIATION
Outreach Office: 
4108 N. 4th Street
Arlington, VA 22203
Phone: 703-465-5570

Youth Programming: 
4324 N. 4th Street 
Unit 1
Arlington VA 22203
Phone: 571-483-0345

Email: info@bu-gata.org
www.bu-gata.org

As a community-based non-profit, BU-GATA has focused on defending 
tenants, educating residents about their rights, and fighting to 
preserve the community when gentrification threatens. BU-GATA’s 
mission is to promote the common interests of the residents of 
multi-family apartment buildings while also improving the quality of 
life and sustaining healthy neighborhoods in Arlington, VA.

10B



114

AGENCY INDEX
A
Achieving the Dream 68, 70, 80
Action in Community Through Service 
    of Prince William, Inc. 89, 95, 109
Alcanzando Metas Foundation 53, 
57, 58
Alexandria Health Department 84
Amerigroup RealSolutions in 
Healthcare 73
Andromeda 51, 53
Arlington County Public Health 
Services 
84
Arlington Free Clinic 100
Arlington Soccer Association 110, 
111
B
Boys Town 35, 72
Brainfood 58
Bread for the City 45, 48, 50, 55
Bright Beginnings, Inc. 58
BU-GATA Tenants Association 88, 
91, 113
C
Capital Caring 100
Capital Area Immigrants’ Rights 
    Coalition 17, 49
Carecen 17, 26, 43, 45
Catholic Charities Hogar Immigrant 
    Services 96, 106
Centro de Apoyo Familiar 71, 72
CentroNia 29
Children’s Law Center 18, 49, 55
Community Bridges 80
Community Clinic, Inc. 74, 79
Community Foundation for Prince 
    George's County 65, 67
Community Lodgings 96, 105, 111
Community of Hope 37, 43
Congressional Hispanic Caucus 
    Institute 25
Consumer Health Foundation 18, 37
Cornerstones, Inc. 93
Crossroads Community Foods 
Network 76
D
DC Healthcare Alliance/DC Healthy 
    Families 50
DC Primary Care Association 37
DC Scores 59
District of Columbia Department of 
    Health 16
District of Columbia Department of 
    Mental Health 16
District of Columbia Mayor’s Office 
on 	     Latino Affairs 21, 
27, 36, 48
E
Edu-Futuro 91, 97
English as a Second Language & 
    Immigrant Ministries Inc. 97, 107
F
Fairfax County Health  Department 
84
Falls Church-McLean Children’s 
Center 98
Family Place 30, 34
Family Services Inc. 71, 78 
First Home Care NOVA 99
Frederick County Department of 
    Health  64

G
GALA Hispanic Theater 19, 28
Greater Washington Hispanic 
Chamber 
    of Commerce  19, 24
H
Health Foundation for the Americas 
19
Health Works for Northern Virginia 
100
Hispanic Association of Colleges and 
    Universities HACU National 
    Internship Program 20, 30, 54
Hispanic Association on Corporate 
    Responsibility 20
Hispanic Communications Network 
27, 54
Hispanic Federation, Inc. 21, 36, 46
Hispanic National Bar Association 
31, 49, 52
Hispanic Serving Health Professions 
    Schools (HSHPS) 42, 57
Hope and a Home 44
I
Identity, Inc. 81
Inova Health System, Office of Health 
    Equity 101
Interfaith Works 68
J
Jubilee Housing 43, 56, 61
Jubilee Jobs 25, 47
Jubilee Jumpstart 33
Just Neighbors 92, 108
K
KI Services, Inc. 101, 109
L
La Clinica Del Pueblo 29, 38, 47, 51
Language ETC 25, 32
Latin American Montessori Bilingual 
    Public Charter School 31, 59
Latin American Youth Center-DC 21, 
28, 60, 65, 77, 80
Latino Economic Development 
Center 23, 44, 67, 68, 76
Latino Student Fund 31
League of United Latin American 
    Citizens 26, 46
Linkages to Learning 73, 78
Literacy Council of Northern Virginia 
98
Loudoun County Health Department 
84
M
Manna Food Center 66, 69, 70, 77
Martha’s Table 32, 35, 45
Mary’s Center 33, 38, 55
Maryland Department of Health and 
    Mental Health 64
MCPS Study Circles Program 69, 70
Medical Care for Children     
    Partnership 102
Medstar Washington Hospital Center  
    Washington Cancer  Institute: 
Cancer 
    Preventorium 24
Montgomery County Coalition for 
Adult 
    English Literacy 66
Montgomery County Department of 
    Health and Human Services 64

Montgomery County Department of 
    Health and Human Services: 
Latino 
    Health Initiative 69
N
National Alliance for Hispanic
   Health  39
NAMI (National Alliance on Mental
   Illness) of Montgomery County 79
National Council of La Raza 22
National Hispanic Council on Aging 
22, 39
National Hispanic Medical 
Association 40
Neighborhood Health Services, Inc. 
90, 99
Northern Virginia Area Health 
    Education Center (AHEC) 107
Northern Virginia Family Service 
    (NVFS) 85, 87, 92, 102, 112
NOVA Scripts Central 103, 110
Nueva Vida 17, 42, 52, 56
P
Planned Parenthood Metropolitan 
    Washington (Now Bread for the  
    City in DC for Planned Parenthood)
    23, 33, 40
Primary Care Coalition of 
Montgomery 
    County 66, 75
Prince George’s County Health 
    Department 64
Prince William Area Free Clinic 104
Prince William County Department of 
    Health 84
Proyecto Salud Clinic 75
S
Spanish Education Development 
Center 34, 60
T
Tenants and Workers United 88, 93
U
Unity Health Care 41
V
Virginia Department of Health 84
Virginia Hispanic Chamber of 
    Commerce Foundation 94, 108
W
Wesley Housing Development 
    Corporation 94, 106



Metropolitan Washington 
Council of Governments 

Member Jurisdictions
2016




